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ANNUAL REPORT 1998-99 FY MAILED TO THE FOLLOWING:

12/29/99

Governor: mailed by Quick Print

12/30/99

Darrell Holmes, Clrk-WV Senate

Gregory M. Gray, Clerk - House of Delegates
WV Association of Licensing Board, Nancy Wilson
Alice Belmont Stansberry, Chairman

Susan Bellomy, Secretary

W. Alva Deardorff, M. D.

Gary Marano, M. D.

Mark S. Wilcox

Larry J. Heck

deanne Morris

Judith Schreiman, M. D.

12729799 Quick Print mailed 20 stapled reports to Library Commission
Service. Actually they hand delivered them.
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Reference

1/3/00 Mailed copy of letter to the Governor to David Cleek for his information

that annual report had been mailed.

1/5/00 Mailed copy of Spiral bound Annual Report to Secretary of State.
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West Venginia Radiologic ectnol

P.0. Box 638
Cool Ridge, WV 25825
Telephone: (304)787-4398 Fax: (304)787-3030
http://www.state.wv.us/rtboe

December 30,1999

The Honorable Cecil H. Underwood
Governor of West Virginia

State Capitol

Charleston, WV 25305

In accordance with West Virginia Code 30-1-12, The West Virginia Radiiologic Technology
Board of Examiners presents herein our agency’s Annual Report for Fiscal Year 1998-99, which
includes itemized statements of our receipts and disbursements for that time period.

We have also enclosed a complete list of those persons licensed by our agency during the 1998
FY.

Other information included is a list of our current Board Members, activities of the Board as
recorded in our minutes, and a listing of our Schools of Radiologic Technology and various other
information.

Respectfully Yours,

%5 - Mzw//
"~ Alice S. Belmont
Boapd Chairman

. C.
usan C. Bellomy

Board Secretary

xc: file
xc: Ken Heckler

Secretary of State
xc: Darrell Holmes

Clerk of the Senate
xc: Gregory M. Gray

Clerk of the WV House of Delegates
xc: David Cleek

Assistant Attorney General
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I Weot Virginia Radiologic 7ecém1(agq
Board of Exvaminens
I P.O. Box 638 ‘
Cool Ridge, WV 25825
Telephone: (304)787-4398 Fax: (304)787-3030

' http: .state.wv.us/rthoe
i BOARD MEMBERSHIP

Alice Stansberry Belmont, Chairman Radiologic Technologist 06/30/01
l Betty Puskar Breast Care Center

P.O. Box 8064

Morgantown, WV 26506-8064
l PHONE: 304-293-1849 FAX: 304-293-6703

Susan Bellomy, Secretary Radiologic Technologist 06/30/00
l 6130 Fairview Avenue

Huntington, WV 25705
l PHONE: 304-526-1107 FAX: 304-526-1131

Grady M. Bowyer Radiologic Health Program 06/30/01
' Environmental Health Services

815 Quarrier St., Suite 418

Charleston WV 25301-2616
' PHONE: 304-558-2981 FAX: 304-558-1291
l W. Alva Deardorff, M.D. Radiologist 06/30/02
) 1417 Robin Hood Road

Charleston, WV 25314
l PHONE: 304-744-2661

Larry Jack Heck Lay Member 6/30/02
I 2827 Lakeview Heights

Huntington, WV 25704
. PHONE: 304-272-5116 FAX: 304-272-6500

Gary Marano, M.D. Radiologist 06/30/01
l Radiological Physicians Associates

700 Village Drive

Fairmont, WV 26554
l PHONE: 304-366-2600 FAX: 304-366-2080

Jeanne Morris Lay Member 06/30/02
' 3004 Brierwood Road

Culloden, WV 25510
l PHONE: 304-743-4681

-—




BOARD MEMBERSHIP

Judith S. Schreiman, M. D.

Betty Puskar Breast Care Center

P. O. Box 8064

Morgantown, WV 26505

PHONE: 304-293-8012 FAX: 304-293-6703

Mark S. Wilcox

1310 Lyndale Drive

Charleston, WV 25314

PHONE: 304-766-3808 FAX: 304-766-3487

Radiologist

Radiologic Technologist
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06/30/00
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MEMBERS PRESENT:
Grady Bowyer, Chairman
Susan Bellomy

Alice Belmont

Mark Wilcox

W. Alva Deardorff, M.D.

TOPIC

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes

Executive Session

Hiring of an Inspector

WEST VIRGINIA RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
BOARD OF EXAMINERS

P.O. Box 638
1715 Flat Top Road
Cool Ridge, WV 25825

Board Meeting
June 15, 1999

MEMBERS EXCUSED: GUEST:
Gary Marano, M.D. Mary Casto
Carol Bloeser
Will Steel
Donald Slayton
DISCUSSION

New board members were introduced. Re-appointments
were made to the WV Board of Examiners. They are Alice
Belmont and Gary Marano, M.D.

The minutes of November 16, 1998 were corrected and
Approved. Correction was made to the minutes that Pat
Oliverio, M.D. was still a member at the last BOE meeting
Of November 12, 1998.

The Board decided to go into executive session to discuss
Licensing complaints brought forth by the new legislation.
After a lengthily discussion the board decided to make this
as a learning experience and grant amnesty at this time.

Complaint # 0199 Unresolved

Complaint # 0299 Resolved

Complaint # 0399 Resolved

Complaint # 0499 Postponed pending further
information

Complaint # 0599 Resolved

Complaint # 0699 License Revoked

A task force committee consisting of Mark Wilcox

Grady Bowyer, Eva Hallis, Dennis Roebuck, Susie

Bellomy and Alice Belmont will investigate and discuss

the logistics of hiring a licensing inspector i.e. job description,
pay scale researches other states policies and procedures.
Grady will call a meeting after the middle of July 1999.
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Office Business

Travel Expense

Tech Questionnaire

Web Page

Resignation andThanks

JRCERT

Election of Officers

)

Financial report as of April 30, 1999. Balance $29,278.47.

New expenses — the BOE now must pay the State Auditors
for computer service.

Postage was $1140.00 for the mailings of the newsletter and
annual reports.

Mary has requested new office furniture.

2 file cabinets, 2 chairs, a de4sk and a new telephone, to
separate the phone from the fax machine. Grady also
mentioned a new computer need to be purchased after July
1,1999. The old computer is 4 years old; not Y2K compatible
but could be used for word processing, while a new computer
would give the advantage of a larger database.

The state has decrease the travel charge for mileage from .32
cents a mile to .31 cents a mile. Travel expense report must be
in within 15 days and the maximum per diem for food and
lodging is not to exceed $85 a day

Birth Month over the present system for licensure renewal has
been VETOED by the techs that have sent their questionnaires
back to Mary for tabulation.

The BOE is going to try to establish a web page with Grady’s
Help and the help of Donald Slayton. Sofiware will be
purchased if needed to accomplish this task. The Attorney’s
office will be

contacted to see what can be put on the web page legally.

Barry Koerber has left the state to go into private practice in
Ohio. He wishes us well, and we wish the best for him with
many Thanks!

Pat Oliverio, M.D. has also resigned from the Board.

Grady has sent a letter to the governor’s office seeking an-
appointment for Dr. Oliverio and appointment for 2 lay
members to the BOE.

Camden Clark Hospital was surveyed in January 1999. United
Hospital Center in December 1998, and Ohio Valley Medical
Center. The Board has recommended to follow the
suggestions and accrediations of the JRCERT.

Grady gave a sincere Thank You to all members and people
that helped him during the last two years of his chairmanship.
He will not seek re-election at this time to continue on as
chairman. Nominations for secretary were

Susie Bellomy who accepted for one more year.

Alice Belmont was nominated for Chairperson for the next
year. She accepted the position. The Board wished to

Thank Grady for a Job Well Done !
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Adjournment There being no further business, the board adjourned at
8:00pm. Mary Casto will notify members of the next meeting
in the fall.

Prepared by

Susan Bellomy, R.T.

Corrected Minutes
November 16, 1999
BOE Meeting
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MEMBERS PRESENT:
Grady Bowyer, Chairman
Susan Bellomy

Alice Belmont

W. Alva Deardorff, M.D.
Mark Wilcox

TOPIC

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes

Finanical Report

Office Business

New Board Members

License CE Requirements

WEST VIRGINIA RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
BOARD OF EXAMINERS

P.O. Box 638 s
1715 Flat Top Road '
Cool Ridge, WV 25825

Board Meeting
November 12, 1998

MEMBERS EXCUSED: GUEST:

Gary Marano, M.D. Mary Casto
Eva Hallis
Roger Rhodes

Barry Koerber
Deborah Smith

DISCUSSION

New board members were introduced. Re-appointments
were made to the WV Board of Examiners. They are Alice
Belmont and Gary Marano, M.D.

The minutes of June 22, 1998 were corrected and approved.

Mary Casto reviewed the fiscal year budget report with the
Board members. The time frame was from July 1997 to June
31, 1998 the balance was $ 7,214.87. The balance as of
October 31, 1998 was $ 24,242 .55.

A copier has been leased and installed for 3 years for the
Board office. A part-time secretary for two days has been
hired at $7.00 an hour. Mary will check with the temp

Agency regarding her vacation time and obligations to the
Service.

Mary is using a purchasing card for stamps and she has
purchased a postal scale. Filing cabinets have not yet been
obtained for the office but Mary will do so in the near
future.

A request for two lay board members is still in the governors
Office for consideration and approval.

Grady will draft a letter to the 150 active and inactive
License members explaining their CE requirements

For a calender year. The annual report and newsletter
Will be sent to the printers after corrections have been

By Grady regarding updates of new addresses and phone




Hiring of Inspector

Licensing Complaints

Other Business

Next Meeting

Adjornment

Prepared by
Susan Bellomy, R.T.

Numbers of the BOE membership staff.

A task force committee consisting of Mark Wilcox
Grady Bowyer, Eva Hallis, Dennis Roebuck, and Susie
Bellomy will investigate the feesibility of hiring an
Inspector to check state licenses.

The board members voted to go into executive session
Recommended by Barry Koerber to discuss Case #02-98.
Clinic using unlicensed individual to administer x-rays.
After alenghly discussion the executive committee along
With the advise of Barry Koerber will have Grady draft a
Letter to the clinic medical director and the person involved
In the incident of taking x-rays unlawfully.

Regarding licenses of active members that have had their
ARRT membership revoked, Mary Casto will try to solicit
Information from the ARRT Board regarding the
circumstances of the individual in quesetion.

Board Members approved a per diem rate of $50 for time
spent under 4 hours of service and $100 for time spent over 4
hours and for school inspections. Grady will draft a policy
regarding this board decision.

Mary will contact members about the day, date, and time.

There being no further business, the board adjorned at 8:30pm.
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West Vinginia Radiologic [ectunology
Board of Examiners

Telephone: (304)787-4398 Fax: (304)787-3030

Beginning Balance as of July 1, 1998

i=

Income for 1998-99 FY

Permanent License Fees 166 issued $12,450.00
Renewal License Ene 1,118 issued (50.00)
2 issued (20.00) 55,940.00
Reciprocity License Fees 2 issued 50.00
Reinstatement Fees 55 issued 825.00
Temporary License Fees 84 issued 2,100.00
Name Change Fees 1 issued ( 2.00)
8 issued (10.00) 82.00
Duplicate License Fees S issued 50.00
Roster of Licensees 2 250.00
Misc. (Refund on water deposit) 1 52.28

P.O. Box 638
Cool Ridge, WV 25825

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

July 1, 1998 - June 30, 1999

Total Income Received FY 1998-99

Total Revenue for 1998-99 FY

Disbursements for 1998-99 FY

001 Payroll

002 Per Diem

010 Administrative Fees

011 SSM

012 P/E Insurance Agency

014 Workers’ Compensation

015 Employment Security

016 P/E Retirement System

020 Office Expense

021 Printing Expense

022 Rent

023 Utilities (water, trash removal, electric)
024 Telephone

025 Attorney Fees

026 Travel Expense

027 State Auditor and IS & C Computer Services
031 Association Dues

032 Liability Insurance

038 Maintenance Contracts

051 Miscellaneous .

053 Purchasing Caard - Postage
055 Purchasing Card - Supplies
979 Purchasing Card - Equipment

Balance in Account as of 6/30/99

$19,619.00
800.00
183.00
1,364.66
5,345.28
125.44
138.87
1,757.26
912.20
523.41
4,200.00
924.69
734.00
1,240.97
977.46
479.28
420.00
1,100.00
25.00
270.00
866.99
2,753.97
923.00

Total Disbursements for 1998-99

$7,214.87

$ 71,799.28

$ 79,014.15

45.684.48

$ 33,329.67




IV: LIST OF ACTIVE LICENSEES BY COUNTY

WEST VIRGINIA




V. COPIES OF APPLICATION FORMS




WEST VIRGINIA RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
BOARD OF EXAMINERS

P. 0. BOX 638
COOL RIDGE, WEST VIRGINIA 25825
TELEPHONE (304) 787-4398 FAX (304) 787-3030

LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION
(Please Print or Type)

| PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name:
(Last) (First) (MH
Address:
(Street or PO Box)
(County) (City) (State) (Zip)
Telephone: ( ) Marital Status: Single: ____ Married: ____ Divorced: ___  Widowed: _
License Number: Expiration Date:
l EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION ]
Employer: Primary: Other:
Address:
(County) (City) (State) (Zip) (County) (City) (State) (Zip)
Working as R.T. Full Time Part Time Number of Hours per week
Setting of Employment: Hospital ___ Private Practice ___ Clinic ___ Other
Speciality: Radiographer ___ Radiation Therapist _  Other
Not working as an R.T. (Please circle appropriate number) 3. Working in another field
4. Retired
5. Homemaker
6. Other
FEE: §$50.00 THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER EXPIRATION OF PRESENT LICENSE: $65.00

Have you ever been convicted of a felony in the past ten (10) years in this or any other state?

YES NO

(If "yes”, please give particulars and disposition on a separate sheet.)

g DECLARATION
I declare that the statements made herein and on accompanying papers have been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge
and belief are true and correct. | further understand that a false statement knowingly made by me may be the cause for suspension
and revocation of any license issued pursuant to this application and for criminal prosecution and punishment.

DATE SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT




WEST VIRGINIA RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
BOARD OF EXAMINERS

P.O. BOX 638
COOL RIDGE, WEST VIRGINIA 25825
TELEPHONE (304) 787-4398 FAX (304) 787-3030 :
http://www.state.wv.us/rtboe - '
APPLICATION FOR RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST LICENSURE
(Please Print or Type)

PERSONNAL INFORMATION

] declar_e that the statements made herein and on accompanying papers have been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge
and belief are true and correct. | further understand that a false statement knowingly made by me may be the cause for suspension
and revocation of any license issued pursuant to this application and for criminal prosecution and punishment.

DATE SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

l Name: SS #:
) (Last) (First) (Mh
g Address:
l (Street or P.O. Box)
I (County) (City) (State) - (Zip)
I Telephone: () Martial Status: Single: ___ Married: ___ Divorced:___ Widowed: ___

Gender Male: __ Female: __ Race/Origin: Caucasian/White __ Negro/Black __ Asian __ Hispanic —— Other __
I Date of Birth: Place of Birth:

Month / Day / Year City State

l | EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

Employer: Primary: Other:
' Address:
l (County) (City) (State) (Zip) (County) (City) (State) (Zip)
l Working as R.T. Full Time Part Time Number of Hours per week
| Setting of Employment: Hoépital —— Private Practice __.. Clinic __ Other
l Speciality: Rédiographer R Radiation Therapigt - Other

Not working as an R.T. (Please circle apprbpriate number) 3. Working in another field
I 4. Retired

5. Homemaker
6. Other

I Have you ever been convicted of a felony in the past ten (10) years in this or any other state?

YES NO (If “yes”, please give particulars and disposition on a separate sheet).
I DECLARATION




SECTION [ RENEWAL OF LICENSE (complete page 1 and this section Fee: $50.00
30 days after expiration date of present license: $65.00
Present License number: Expiration date:
SECTION II: OBTAINING A LICENSE (Complete page 1 and this section) . ) Fee: $75.00
A: Do you have a certificate from the American Registry of Radiologic Technologists?
Yes No
(If "yes", please provide a copy of_the certificate or wallet card. A license will not be issued without this documentation.)
B: Name of High School Year Graduated:
or
Address GED Equivalency #:
City
C: Have you successfully completed a 24 month course of study in Radiologic Technology
approved by the West Virginia R.T. Board of Examiners, Section 18.1.4 of the Rules and
Regulations?
Yes: No:
D: Name and Address of Program:
E: Dates attended: to
month/day/year month/day/year
F: Have you ever been issued a license by the Board? Yes No
If yes, under what name:
G Have you ever been issued a temporary permit by the Board? Yes No
If yes, under what name.
SECTION il  OBTAINING A TEMPORARY PERMIT Fee: § 25.00

To obtain a temporary permit, you must qualify and be scheduled for an examination. Please provide a copy of your
diploma with this application. If an diploma is not avaliable, provide a transcript of grades along with a letter from

, (Complete page 1 and SECTION i Parts B-G)

the program director verifying completion of the program.

DO YOU WANT A TEMPORARY PERMIT? Yes: No:

THE LICENSE FEES ARE ON AN ANNUAL BASIS AND THE FEE STRUCTURE IS AS FOLLOWS:

APPLICATION FEE: $ 75.00
LICENSE RENEWAL FEE $ 50.00
TEMPORARY PERMIT FEE $ 25.00
REINSTATEMENT FEE (DELINQUENT) $ 15.00
RECIPROCITY FEE $ 25.00
DUPLICATE LICENSE $ 10.00
CHANGE OF NAME $ 10.00
ROSTER OF ACTIVE LICENSE $ 25.00
MAILING LABELS (NAME & ADDRESS PER 1000) $ 50.00




VI. LIST OF INDIVIDUALS LICENSED DURING FY 1998-99




Acord
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams, li
Adkins
Adkins
Adkins
Adkins
Adkins
Adkins
Adkins
Adkins
Adkins
Agoney
Aide
Akers
Allard
Allen
Allison
Allison
Allman
Almond
Alonso
Alvis
Amburgey
Amburgey
Amick
Anastasio
Anastasio
Anastasio
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Ankrom
Antulov
Arbogast
Arehart
Armstrong
Armstrong
Arnett, Jr.
Arora
Arthur
Arthur
Asbury
Ash
Ashbaugh
Atkins
Atwell
Auch
Ayers
Ayers
Bahr
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey

e

Sherry
Dawn
Kenneth
Mary
Tammy
Ted
Teresa
Vellecca
Charles
Carol
Carrie
Cheryl
David
Georgianna
Jeffrey
Meredith
Tara
Teena
David
Julie
Randall
Heidi
Deah
Betty
Rebecca
Terri
Susan
James
Amy
Janie
Patrick
Laura
Kathy
Pamela
Ronald
Elizabeth
James
Kimberli
Richard
Sandra
Teresa
Barbara
Barbara
Jeneva
Jama
Christopher
Deborah
Gary
Anju
Kelly
Penny
Lisa
Amanda
Elaine
Delores
Barbara
Debra
Leonard
Michael
Kelli
Albert
Dolores
Donna
Judy
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5010 Sandaiwood Drive
Route 1, Box 317

P. 0. Box 317

Route 2, Box 353C

90 Rossmore Hill

#6 Walnut Creek

P. O. Box 374

P. O. Box 4821

395 Godby Branch Road
Route 1, Box 256

209 Forestview Drive
P. O. Box 216

774 EK River Road, N.
203 Simmons Drive
200 Johnathan Lane
1602 Michael Avenue
1814 Chestnut Street
59 Meadowlark Drive
84 First Street

100 Roman Avenue
151 Cemetery Hill Road
7089 Pittsburgh Avenue
P. O. Box 147

904 4th Avenue

2214 Jefferson Avenue
#3 McPherson Subdivision
238 Glade Street

HC 63, Box 30

2254 1/2 Toledo Street
P. O.Box 164

123 Winners Circle
650 Holly Drive

101 Teays Meadows
1780 Grapevine Road
1780 Grapevine Road
18 College View Acres
18 College View Acres
16 Hampton Crossing
11 Reid Avenue

619 Second Avenue
108 E. Van Buren Street
R.D. #2, Box 277-E
Route 9, Box 441
Route 2, Box 25-A
Route 1, Box 305

222 E Maple Avenue
114 Graceland Circle
29 Freeland Street

P. 0. Box 614

P.O. Box 891

2924 Chase Street

150 Caldwell Drive
Route 1, Box 77

Rt. #, Box 267-R

189 Charwood Avenue
627 College Avenue
Rt. 3, 57 Island View Drive
PO Box 235

Route 3, Box 111

204 Myers Avenue
3022 Grandview Road
6421 Starlite Drive
Rt1, Box 1104

123 Oakwood Road

Cross Lanes
Harts
Bruceton Mills
Letart
Monaville
Point Pleasant
Verdunville
Chapmanville
Chapmanville
Morrisvale
Huntington
Lavalette
Clendenin
Moundsville
Milton
Petersburg
Kenova

Ona

Inwood

Oak Hill
Elkview
Fairmont
Julian
Montgomery
St. Albans
Washington
Shady Spring
Arbovale
Bluefield
Amherstdale
Hurricane
Summersville
Scott Depot
Sissonville
Sissonville
Parkersburg
Parkersburg
Hurricane
Wheeling
Marlinton
Paden City
Moundsville
Fairmont
Jane Lew

Mt. Clare
Fayetteville
So. Charleston
Fairmont
Capon Bridge
Crab Orchard
Huntington

White Sulp. Spr

Lumberport
Charles Town
Princeton
Bluefield
Parkersburg
Matoaka
Princeton
Beckley
Beaver
Sissonville
Fayetteville
Charleston

WV

25313
25524
26525
25253
25636
25550
25649
25508
25508
25565
25705
25535
25045
26041
25541
26847
25530
25545
25428
25901
25071
26554
25529
25136
25177
26181
25918
24915
24701
25607
25526
26651
25560
25320
25320
26101
26101
25526
26003
24954
26159
26041
26554
26378
26408
25840
25309
26554
26711

25827
25704
24986
26386
25414
24740
24701

26101

24736
24740
25801

25813
25320
25840
25314




Bailey
Bailey
Baith
Baker
Balcourt
Balenger
Baliker
Ball

Ball
Ballard
Baltich
Bannister
Barb
Barbarito
Barnard
Barnes
Barnett
Barnett
Barnett
Barnette
Bartenslager
Bartsch
Bartz
Basham
Bay
Beasley
Beaver
Beaver
Beavers
Beavers
Beck
Bee
Beeghly
Beezel
Belcastro
Belcher
Belcher
Beicher
Belcher
Bell
Bellomy
Bellomy
Belmont
Benedum
Bennett
Bennis
Bentley
Berg
Bhavsar
Billings
Billips
Binion
Bird
Birurakis
Bish
Black
Blackburn
Blackshire
Blackshire
Blackwell
Blair
Blankenship
Blankenship
Blatt

Leslie
Tonya
Brandi
Michael
Steve
Raymond
Heather
Catherine
Vanessa
Kelly
Lori
Rebecca
Susan
Christina
Bernice
Miranda
Diana
Kristi
Linda
Karen
Kelly
Shelley
Rebecca
Connie
Kimley
Wanda
Deena
Karen
Kevin
Terry
Todd
Betty
Richard
Terri
Julia
Bruce
Darren
Michael
Sharon
Sharon
Angela
Susan
Alice
Jennifer
Denise
Kathieen
Emme
Marty
Selisa
Juanita
Raymond
Janice
Anna
Catherine
Doretta
Jared
Robert
Angela
Buffie
Amy
Sherry
Janice
Sandra
Janet

mArFrCXPom

BOPDAIGZIXRCOSZOC

FCrmsSOre»>»200C0IrIPPrEPP»ronpr>2s>»rreogsp»rc

304 Walnut Drive

211 Georges Drive
155 Morningside Drive
1710 Harper Road
HC 83, Box 21

Rt. 2, Box 307

1126 Blue Horizon Road
480 G.C.&P. Road
1616 Spring Valley Drive
88 Oxford Place

238 School Street
140 Heritage Place

Rt 3 Glenmore

P.O. Box 574

260 Magnolia Avenue
Route 1, Box384

501 McCoy Drive
Route 1, Box 245-E
107 Ann Street

123 Horne Place

P. O. Box 1480

15 Meadow Drive

708 Diotti Street

4609 Young Street

46 Hillerest Drive

Rt. 6, Box 290-H
P.O.Box 74

233 Washington Avenue
HC 40 Box 60

Rt 1, Box 487

P. 0. Box 683

356 1/2 Washington Avenue
Route 1, Box 70

316 Brentwood Drive
1929 Pride Avenue
713 Colony Drive

Box 77

116 Francis Avenue
391 Belcher Lane
4608 Auburn Road
1005 John Street
6130 Fairview Drive
518 Vantage Drive
Route 2, Box 764-A
P. O. Box 567

P. O. Box 82

P. O. Box 503

P.O. Box 42

P. O. Box 1630

337 Borage Avenue
Galewinds, Apt. #1
907 Center Street
Route |, Box 643-C
435 Cobun Avenue
3512 Lindberg Way

P. O. Box 540

78 Hidden Valley
5329 Elk River Road, N.
402 Cost Avenue

962 Chapps Fork Road
2300 Lincoln Avenue
306 Coopers Drive

P. 0. Box 488

505 Martin Avenue

Bridgeport
Charleston
Falling Waters
Beckley
Exchange
Bunker Hill
Morgantown
Wheeling
Huntington
Cullorden
Weirton
Scott Depot
Elkins

Poca
Clarksburg
Shinnston
Charleston
Given
Summersville
Princeton
Lewisburg
Wheeling
Windsor Heights
So. Charleston
Princeton
Charleston
Gilboa
Wheeling
Lewisburg
Bluefield
Moundsville
Clarksburg
Tunnelton
Huntington
Clarksburg
Charleston
Holden
Beckley
Princeton
Huntington
Culloden
Huntington
Morgantown
Bluefield
Jane Lew
Myra
Lenore
Petersburg
Oceana
Princeton
Princeton
Mullens

Sod
Morgantown
Weirton
Harts
Chapmanville
Elkview
Stonewood
Charleston
St. Albans
Charleston
Oceana
New Martinsville




Bledsoe
Blevins
Blevins
Bloomfield
Blosser
Bobbitt
Bodkin
Bodycombe
Boggs
Boley
Boley

Bolt

Bond
Bond
Bonham
Boone
Borkowski
Bosheill
Bosley
Bossie
Bostic
Bostic
Bostic
Bowen
Bower
Bower
Bowles
Bowman
Bowman
Bowyer
Bowyer
Bradberry
Bradley
Bradley
Brady
Brady
Bragg
Braham
Brake
Braley
Brannon
Brannon, Jr.
Bray
Brescoach
Brewer
Britton
Britton
Broadwater, I
Broce
Brock
Brogan
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Browning
Browning
Browning
Brownlee
Bruffey

Genene
April
Charles
Lynnette
Melissa
Elizabeth
Beverly
Deborah
Kimberley
Allison
Sheri
Jeanie
Jane
Rhonda
Karen
Jeffrey
Carol
Michael
Kelly
Vicki
Danette
Lisa
Stephanie
Jackie
Linda
Terry
April
Catherine
Dusty
Grady
Sharon
Larry
Angela
Gail
Courtney
Larry
Kenneth
Pamela
Debora
Betty
Karen
Ronald
Jane
Vicki
Annetta
Florinda
John
Ashford
Nancy
Anita
Kimberly
Beverly
Dana
Daniel
Heidi
James
Linda
Ronald
William
Jamie
John
Stephanie
Mindy
Catherine
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Route |, Box 245
P.O. Box 876

437 Abney Road
R.D.#2, Box 257D
1010 40th Street

610 Abney Street
Route 3, Box 301

34 Walnut Grove

Rt 1, Box 164

21 Box 709

308 Earhart Street

P. 0. Box 322

808 33rd Street
1999 Berkley Street
129 Hidden Valley Drive
827 Glendale Avenue
127 Boeing Street

P. O. Box 201

Route 4, Box 253-E
918 Upton Drive

Rt 8, Cox 280-C

P. O. Box 283

130 Roberts Road
4568 Woodrums Lane
104 Lively Street

P. 0. Box 129

318 New Hope Road
Route 1, Box 131-A1
2751 Matoaka Road
1939 Wilson Avenue
1938 Wilson Avenue
HC 61, Box 33

2305 Cherry Avenue
1008 Mound Avenue
940 Garrison Avenue
2949 Shank Avenue

723 W. Greenbrier Avenue
5502 Greenmont Terrace

510 Youngs Bottom
129 Tark Hill Road
#7 Conner Road
215 Pine Circle
Route 3, Box 122
Route 3, Box 71

105 Faris Avenue
307 Burton Avenue
307 Burton Avenue
119 Windsor Estates
Route 1, Box 192
230 Lynwood Circle
P. O. Box 844

21 Beachview Drive
P. O. Box 269

1120 Princeton Avenue
Rt 8, Box 351-A

P. O. Box 1147
4108 4th Avenue
307 Townsend Drive
1180 Riverside Drive
316 First Avenue
2715 Deseret Drive
P.O. Box 695

Route 1, Box 99

HC 73, Box 3-B

Milton
Peterstown
Glen Morgan
Valley Grove
Vienna

St. Albans
Elkins
Washington
Lindside
Kenna
Beckley
MacArthur
Vienna
Clarksburg
Scott Depot
So. Charleston
Beckley
Ceredo
Clarksburg
So. Charleston
Charleston
White Sul.Sprgs
Dunbar
Charleston
Beckley
Ravencliffe
Elkview
Terra Alta
Rock

St. Albans
St. Albans
Coaiton
Parkersburg
So. Charleston
Morgantown
Hurricane
Rainelle
Vienna
Elkview
Charleston
Nitro
Davisville
Shinnston
Mannington
Bridgeport
Nutter Fort
Nutter Fort
Mineral Wells
Harrisville
Princeton
Eleanor

St. Albans
MacArthur
Princeton

So Charleston
Hinton
Vienna
Summersville
Huntington
West LLogan
Charleston
Holden
Rivesville
Ireland

wv
A
wv
wv
wv
WV

Wv

wv
AY
Wy
AY
wyv

wv
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wv
A
wv
\AY
WV
Wwv

WV
WV
WV
WV
Wv
A
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
'AY
WV
WV
\AY
WV
WV
WV
Wv
WV
A
Wv
A

"WV

wv
WV
WV
WV
Wy
\'AY
WV
WV
Wv
WV
WV
WV
AY
WV

25541
24963
25847
26060
26105

25177

26241
26181
24951
25248
25801
25873
26105
26301
25560
25303
25801
25507
26301
25309
2531
24986
25064
25313
25801
25913
25071
26764
24747
25177
25177
26257
26101
25308
26505
25526
25962
26105
25071
25312
25143
26142
26431
26582
26330
26301
26301
26150
26362
24740
25070
25177
25873
24740
25309
25951

26105
26651

25704
25601

25302
25625
26588
26376
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Brumage
Bryant
Buckalew
Buckhannon
Buckley
Buckley
Buckner
Bumgardner
Bumpus
Burcham
Burdette
Burke
Burks
Burleson
Burns
Burrough
Burton
Bush
Butcher
Butcher
Cadle
Cain

Cain
Caldwell
Cale
Campbell
Canada
Canario
Canfield
Canistraro
Canterbury
Canterbury
Captain
Carbacio
Carder Sibley
Carius
Carlson
Carozza
Carpenter-Wells
Carson
Carte
Carter
Carter
Carter
Casey
Cassidy
Casteel
Casteel
Casto
Cavender
Cawthon
Caywood
Chafin
Chambers
Chancey
Chandler
Chandler
Chandler
Chandler
Chapman
Chapman
Chapman
Chappelle
Chase

. Jacqueline

" Eugenia
Christine
Connie
Garland
Gregory
Tina
Teresa
Kristina
Tracy
Lorie
Betty
Tonya
Andrew
Marilyn
Connie
Lisa
Gary
Cynthia
Mariah
Judith
Cheryl
Norma
Adina
Valerie
Alana
Tammy
Maria
Kimberly
Susan
Ruth
Sue
Ellen
Kimberly
Angela
Linda
Ronald
Tonimarie
Doris
Anna
Marilyn
Christopher
Johnny
Teresa
Sebrena
Teresa
Colleen
Robert
Chad
Niccole
Dorothy
Romy
Misty
Marilyn
Kathy
Beverly
Debra
Dwana
Elaine
Adam
Brenda
Kenneth
Leann
Pamela
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110 Carriage Lane

P. O. Box 577

Rt 1, Box 149A

476 Pluto Road

P. O. Box 5584

P. 0. Box 12193
Mary |. Johnson Road
215 W. Woodland Avenue
P. 0. Box 375

424 Camp Street

806 6th Street

HC 64, Box 175

P. O. Box 502

407 Washington Avenue
815 Overlook Drive
2121 Grandview Road
239 Vine Loop

Route 1, Box 202-14
P. O. Box 1807

306 Furgee Avenue
P. O. Box 1226

Route 1, Box 196-G
212 Mt. Vernon Heights
Route 1, Box 316

P. O. Box 303

111 Sherwood Court
P.O. Box 34

303 Andover Place
413 Oak Street

165 Carol Road

1114 Montrose Drive
1003-C Lincoln Drive
P.O. Box 8523

Route 1, Box 312
P.O. Box 151

102 Fulton Avenue
HC-37, Box 51
1931-A Washington Avenue
3016 Stoney Road
801 Greenwood Road
26 Pinewood Circle
Route 5, Box 289-F

P. 0. Box 48

P. O. Box 1304

HC 74, Box 3041-B
335 2nd Street Altizer
127 Warren Road
127 Warren Road
R.R. #1, Box 54

P.O. Box 53

Rt 3 Box 97-A

1223 East Drive
Route 2, Box 556

P. 0. Box 454

66 Meadow Lane

HC 76, Box 6-G

306 Oak Tree Lane
6239 Division Road
Route 1, Box 111
1839 Rural Avenue
Route 2, Box 451

HC 32, Box 10-B
1356 1/2 Charleston Avenue
807 51st Street

Bridgepo
Pecks Miii
Waverly
Shady Spring
Huntington
Charleston
Princeton
Clarksburg
Ripley
Huntington
Huntington
Hillsboro
Brenton

Crab Orchard
Beckley

Glen Dale
Princeton
Hedgesville
Pineville
Mannington
Sophia
Marlinton
Scott Depot
Salt Rock
Idamay

New Martinsvie
Bud
Charleston
Sutton
Wellsburg
So. Charleston
So. Charleston
Huntington
Clarksburg
Fort Ashby
Beckiey
Maxwelton
St. Albans
Shepherdstown
Sistersville

St. Albans
Charleston
Lorado
Gilbert
Chapmanville
Huntington
Fairmont
Fairmont
Philippi
Institute
Belington
Bluefield
Pecks Mill
Scott Depot
Lost Creek
Spencer

So. Charleston
Huntington
Letart
Huntington
Milton

Hacker Valley
Huntington
Vienna

wv
wv
A

wv
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
WV
A
Wy
Wwv

Wwv
Wv
wv
WV
WV
Wwv
WV
LAY
Wwv
WV
WV
WV

WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
wyv
Wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
Wwv
WV
wv
wv
Wwv
WV
wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wwv
WV
wyv
WV
WV
Wv
Wy
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
WV
WV
wv
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Chesl
Cheuvront
Childers
Chrastina
Christy
Cipolione
Clark
Clark
Cleavenger
Cleavenger
Clegg
Clendenin
Cline
Cline
Closson
Cloxton
Coalson
Cochran
Cochrane
Cock

Coe
Coffield
Cogar
Colaw
Colebank
Colebank
Coleman
Coleman
Collins
Collins
Collins
Combs
Combs
Compton
Compton
Compton
Conley
Conrad
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cooley
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Cordel
Cordova
Costain
Costante
Cottrell, Il
Cox
Craddock
Craddock
Crane
Crawford
Creasman
Crews
Criner
Criss-Engie

* Donald

Alice
Allison
Jennifer
Domenic
Chris
Joan
Randalil
Richard
Denean
Deborah
Crystal
Michelle
Cynthia
Robert
Jamie
Jerriann
Vickie
Janet
Ann
Mark
Kevin
Wendy
Deanna
Dwight
Jane
Susan
Jason
Prudence
Sally
Karin
Kelly
Judith
Linda
Rebecca
Debra
Cathy
Amy
John
Kathryn
Robert
Susan
Teresa
Stacie
Donna
Kay
Linia
Patricia
Richard
Mandy
Louie
Christina
Samuel
Thomas
Judy
Carolyn
Lisa
Lani
William
Carol
Nancy
Carol
Tina
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Route 2, Box 246
P.O.Box 112
848 Clark Street
Route 4, Box 352

19 Seneca Drive

HC 74, Box 3085

2510 Cherokee Avenue
Route 1, Box 149-G
R.R. #2,Box 75

156 Konicki Road

P. 0. Box 702

P.O. Box 254

874 Donegal Drive W
P. 0. Box 11

231 Shawnee Estates
P. O. Box 2251

101 Railroad Avenue
308 Oaks Trailer Park
1808 E. River Avenue
801 Locust Street

Rd #4, Box 331

3197 King Road

P.0O. Box 42

RR 2, Box 184-B

Rt 2, Box 184B

106-4 Hickory Hills Place
116 N. Main Street
P.O. Box 35

Route 2, Box 202

R.R. #1, Box 63

27 Shumaker Road

32 Sitting Bull Drive
7108 Carriage Lane

P. 0. Box 754

518 30th Street

1920 Underwood Avenue
921 Florida Street

123 Lindy Street

3063 Amey Drive

P. 0. Box 188

119 Dutch Lane

159 Johns Street

P. O. Box 1483

Rt 2, Box 330

19 Rogers Street

3937 New Hope Road
2004 Hemlock Hill

36 Tenth Street

P. Q. Box 208

107 Hill Street

102 Bibb Avenue

22 Bethelem Boulevard
535 Meridan Street

307 Rolling Ridge Circle
P. 0. Box 123

1623 Ridge Road

234 Crawford Street
Route 5, Box 395-E
125 Lavender Lane
Route 1, Box 315

105 Myers Avenue

200 A. Linden Street
406 Brandy Run Drive

g
Washington
Kopperston
Shinnston
Fairmont
Elkview
Chapmanville
Charleston
Volga
Philippi
Masontown
Clendenin
Varney
Follansbee
Anmoore
Winfield
Beckley
Bloomingrose
Mineral Wells
Bluefield
Martinsburg
Cameron
Barboursville
Riverton
Lost Creek
Lost Creek
Charleston
Philippi
Turtle Creek
Clarksburg
Little Hocking
Buckhannon
St. Albans
Fairmont
Hurricane
Huntington
Huntington
Milton
Beckley
Barboursville
Eccles
Beckley
Morgantown
Pineville
Lost Creek
Welch
Princeton
Bluefield
McMechen
East Bank
Beckley
Beckley
Wheeling
Morgantown
Inwood
Kingwood
Oak Hill
Beckley
Bluefield
Princeton
Sinks Grove
Beckley
Gassaway
Elkview

Wv
wv
WV

Wwv
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV

wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
Wwv
WV
Y
WV
%
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
Wv
wv
WV
WV
WV
wv
wv
WV
'A%
WV
WV

26181
24854
26431
26554
25071
25508
25304
26238
26416
15461
25045
25696
26037
26323
25213-9
25801
25024
26150
24701
25401
26033
25504
26814
26385
26385
25314
26416
25203
26301
45742
26201
25177
26554
25526
25702
25701
25541
25801
25504
25836
25801
26505
24874
26385
24801
24740
24701
26040
25067
25801
25801
26003
26505
25428
26537
25901
25801
24701
24740
249786
25801
26624
25071
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Critchfield
Critchfield
Crookshanks
Croom

Croy

Cruse, Jr.
Cullop
Cumpston
Cundiff
Cunningham
Curran
Currence
Currence
Curry

Cutlip

Cyfers

Cyrus
Czerwinski
Dale

Dale

Daley
Damron
Dancy
Daniel
Daniels
Darnell

Darst
Davidson
Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis-Greathouse

Dawson
Day

Day
DeBastiani
DeBastiani
Deel
Deem
Deiger
Deliinger
DeMaske
Dennison
DePolo
DePriest
Derr
Deskins
Detherage
DeWitt
Dial
DiBacco
Dickerson
Dickerson
Dickey
DiGregorio
Dillon
Diserio

Joseph

- Okey

Melissa
Julie
Brian
Ronald
Jeanine
Debra
Patsy
Leann
Donna
Eleanor
Rebecca
Stephen
Teresa
Denise
Kimberly
Suzanne
Angela
Nancy
Angela
Mary

Jill
Lynda
Elizabeth
Brenda
Lisa
Cortney
Belinda
Connie
Debra
Doris
Patricia
Ricky
Samuel
Stefanie
Steven
Victoria
Sherri
Heather
Christopher
Jeffery
Brenda
Paul
Pamela
Lee
Ruth
Laura
Michael
Mary
Thomas
Christina
Brenda
Justina
Rose
Joseph
David
Joseph
Amy
Valerie
Rhonda
Cheryl
Dianna
Janice
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P. O. Box 401
592-E West Main Street
917 Grandview Road
P. O. Box 46

502 Woodland Lane
P.O. Box 221

Box 30

R. D. #4, Box 364-C
709 Frederick Street
717 Worthington Drive
3012 City View Drive
1814 Third Street

810 Elder Street

P. O. Box 1907

213 Plantation Drive
413 peyton Brance Road
5204 Monta Vista Drive
4 Meadowcrest Drive
Route 1, Box 394-B
RT #6 Box 318

3408 Packard Street
2775 3rd Avenue, Rear
P.O.Box 214

312 Myers Avenue

111 N. Ridge Road
180 Mayfield Road
4741 Camp Creek Road
901 Park Avenue

320 Chestnut Avenue
#8 Center Drive

40 Green Acres

P. 0. Box 513

1011 C & O Dam Road
P.O. Box 211

P. 0. Box 758

3 Country Estates

464 Mt. View Lane

615 Riverside Drive
227 Franklin Street
312-B Matthew Street
Route 6, Box 408

Box 904

4188 Grafton Road
861 Rawley Avenue
1312 5th Street

4013 Stella Street
Route 2, Box 17

157 Cicerone Route
211 Sand Springs Road
108 North Boulevard
224 East Prince Street
Route 3, Box 146-AA
3001 Hickory Drive
P.O. Box 212

i 4513 Country Club Boulevard

707 Topeka Avenue
12 Country Oaks Drive
HC 64, Box 187

55 Hubert Hill Road
3000 26th Street

318 Windsor Estates
9 Monterey Lane

P.O. Box 1326

119 Youngs Lane

Ansted
Sutton
Daniels

Crab Orchard
Princeton
Lewisburg
Crab Orchard
Cameron
Bluefield
Bridgeport
Parkersburg
Moundsviile
Parkersburg
Princeton
Mineral Wells
Branchland
Cross Lanes
Parkersburg
Bluefield
Clarksburg
Parkersburg
Huntington
Kopperstown
Beckley
Beckley
Morgantown
Huntington
Monongah
Oak Hill
Mason
Princeton
Whitesville
Daniels
Accoville
Craigsville
Wheeling
Ambherstdale
St. Mary's
Weirton
Marietta
Princeton
Oceana
Morgantown
Morgantown
Moundsville
Parkersburg
Fairview
Sissonville
Morgantown
Huntington
Beckley
Washington
Martinsburg
Lenore

So. Charleston
Westover
Barboursville
Parsons
Chapmanville
Parkersburg
Mineral Wells
Cross Lanes
Crab Orchard
Welisburg

wv
Wwv
wv
Wwv
Wy
WV
wv
WV
Wwv
wv
wv
WV
wv
wv
wv
Wv
Wv
wv
Wv
WV
wv
Wwv
wv
Wv
wv
wv
Wv
wv
WV
Wv
WV
wv
Wv
AAY
Wwv
Wv
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
wv
Wwv
wv
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wwv
Wv
Wwv
Wv
Wv
WV
wv
WV
Wwv
wv
Wwv
wWv

28512
26601
25832
25827
24740
24901
25827
26033
24701
26330
26101
26041
26101
24740
26150
25506
25313
26101
24701
26301
26104
25702
24854
25801
25801
26508
25701
26554
25901
25260
24740
25209
25832
25606
26205
26003
25607
26170
26062
45750
24740
24870
26508
26505
26041
26104
26570
25320
26508
25701
25801
26181
25401
25676
25309
26505
25504
26287
25508
26104
26150
25313
25827
26070
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Dixon
Dixon
Doak
Doak
Dobbins
Dodd
Dodd
Dodson
Dolen
Donahoe
Dorsey
Dotson
Dotson
Douglas
Douglas
Dowdy
Drummond
Drummond
Duckworth
Duff
Duffield
Duke
Duke
Dunbar
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Dunlap
Dussart
Dye
Eakle
Eary
Eckhart
Eddy
Edge
Edmonds
Eggleston
Elkins
Elkins
Elliott
Elswick
Emerson
Emm
England
Epperson
Evans
Evans
Evick
Exline
Facelio
Falbo
Faller
Fannin
Fansler
Farmer
Farmer
Fathy
Fazenbaker
Fealy
Fedorke
Feenerty
Felts
Femia
Ferguson

Brandy
Monica
Ralph
Traci
Roxanne
Lisa
Michael
Brian
Wendy
Sandra
Sherry
Anthony
Sue
Diane
Kitty
Kaye
Kenneth
Sherri
Rhonda
Gary
Sally
Mary
Robin
Norval
Alton
Joyce
Nancy
Lorie
Andrew
Lois
Pamela
Donna
Chad
Rayanna
David
Paulette
Gina
Robin
Stephanie
Angela
Kathy
Daniel
Robert
Cynthia
Jodi
Allison
Josephine
Julie
Colleen
L. Dianne
Rudolph
Scott
Stephanie
Leanne
Christopher
Diane
Susan
Gary
Joy
Rachel
Debraha
Ronald
Susan
Brian
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5108 Shannon Drive
Route 1, Box 161-A
5505 3rd Avenue
5505 3rd Avenue
P. Q. Box 1345

34 Northwood Villa
34 Northwood Villa
351 Upshur Drive
R.D. #4, Box 191

3404 Haynies Branch Road

608 Park Street
1328 13th Street

5264 W. Pea Ridge Road

792 Coal River Road

4069 Indian Creek Road

P. 0. Box 53

471 Pleasant Hill Road
P. O. Box 1232

231 Love Avenue
Route 21, Box 1030
1018 College Circle
R. D. #4, Box 306

87 Dry Run Road

HC 80, Box 1-F

240 Main Street

P. O. Box 208

500 Buck Street

P. Q. Box 274

Route 1, Box 41P4
Box 7-B

Route 1, Box 366-C
25 Donna Heights
723 Lu L.u Street
1692 Big Tree Drive
810 Warwood Avenue
156 Oakwood Road
2715 Edwards Circle
134 Eim Street

1107 Pine Street

140 Meadow Drive

P. 0. Box 271

Route 2, Box 714

HC 79, Box 152

1704 Grapevine Road
4713 Springill Avenue
Route 2, Box 610
Route 1, Box 369

P. 0. Box 58

Route 2, Box 11-AA
203 Quarry Street
135 Caroline Circle

2441 Balls Branch Road

P. 0. Box 5303

Route 6, Box 333-B
5354 Koontz Drive

P. 0. Box 44

29 Fox Chase Road
440 Brockway Avenue
422 Main Avenue

321 Clearview Avenue
1903 Grandview Road
P.O.Box 153

14 Ashlawn Drive

102 Counts Avenue

Cross Lanes
Independence
Vienna
Vienna

Oak Hili
Parkersburg
Parkersburg
Inwood
Moundsville
Huntington
Morgantown
Nitro
Huntington
St. Albans
Elkview

New Manchester

Star City
Petersburg
Grafton
Kenna

St. Albans
Wheeling
Williamstown
Hinton
Huntington
Hansford
Madison
Sumerco
Bridgeport
Five Forks
Summersville
Huntington
Parkersburg
Fairmont
Wellsburg
Charleston
Dunbar
Beckley
Kenova
Wellsburg
Mount Nebo
Clarksburg
Canvas
Sissonville
So. Charleston
Clarksburg
Scarbro
Franklin
Ravenswood
Beckley
Hurricane
Culloden
Princeton
Fairmont
Cross Lanes
Elbert
Charleston
Morgantown
Weston
Wheeling
GlenDale
Wilcoe

So. Charleston
Logan

wv
WV
WV
wv
Wv

Wv
WV

wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wy
WV
wv
wv
WV
WV
wWv
WV
WV
Wv
wWv
wWv
WV
wWv
A%
wWv
LAY
WV
WV
Wv
Wv
'A%
Wv
Wy
Wv
wWv
wWv
WV
WV
wv
wWv
Wv
Wwv
Wwv
Wv
WV
Y
Wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wv
wv
wv
Wv
wWv

256313
26374
26105
26105
25901
26101
26101
25428
26041
25704
26501
25143
25705
25177
25071
26056
26505
26847
26354
25248
26177
26003
26187
25951
25702
25103
25130
25567
26330
26136
26651
25704
26101
26554
26003
25314
25064
25801
25530
26070
26679
26301
26662
28320
25309
26301
25017
26807
26164
25801

25526
25510
24740
26554
26313
24830
25304
26501

26452
26003
26038
24895
25303
25601




Ferguson
Fernandez
Ferrebee
Ferrell
Ferrell
Fichter
Fields
Fisher
Fisher
Fitch
Fitzgerald
Fitzwater
Flanagan
Flanary
Fletcher
Fletcher
Fletcher Cochran
Flowers
Foggin
Foley
Foley
Folio
Fontalbert
Forester
Forte
Fortney
Fortney
Foster
Fourney
Fraley
Frame
Francis
Franklin
Franklin
Frasher
Frazier
Freeman
Freeman
Freeman
Fries
Fries
Frush

Fry .
Frye

Frye
Fulks

Full
Fuller
Fultz
Funk
Furrow
Galloway
Gardner
Gardner
Garrett
Garten
Garvin
Gay

Geis
Genin
George
Gheen
Gibson
Gibson

Charlotte
John
Mary
Darlene
Shannon
Sandra
Holly
Alice
Michelle
Francesca
Donna
Julia
Jean
April
Darla
Gerald
Kelli
Richard
Crystal
Carla
Debora
LeeAnn
Margaret
Roberta
Leslie
David
Ricarda
Donna
Sandra
Dawn
Aneta
Angela
Mary
Sharen
Rita
Meghan
Arlene
Kelly
Stacie
David
Pamela
David
Lisa

Joan
Stephanie
Cheryl
Ruth
Tammey
Angela
Christina
Philip
Berma
Linda
Patti
Jacqueline
Audrey
Eydie
Judy
Jane
Stephanie
Kimbra
Douglas
Lisa
Richard
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1101 Edgewood Road
Route 2, Box 235
419 Pine Street
104 Ferrell Drive
Route 7, Box 91
18 Sherwood Circle
404 Given Road
Route 1, Box 281
118 Willow Creek Drive
49 Mallory Street

1800 Bills Creek Road
HC 71, Box 725

2634 4th Avenue

1215 23rd Street

2702 Riverside Drive
Route #2, Box 85

37 Tarrytowne

6642 Roosevelt Avenue
RT 1 Box 77A

Route 2, Box 1471

2719 Linden Street

205 East Main Street

327 Kenna Drive

7 Breezy Acres

121 Manchester Drive
1513 Little Indian Creek Road
1513 Little Indian Creek Road
P. 0. Box 81

5005 Virginia Avenue, SE
P. 0. Box 192

P. O. Box 306

P. O. Box 160

1302 Poplar Street

P. O. Box 102

Box 754

1023 Thornburg Street
Route 2, Box 61-8

Rt 1, box 230

818 Orchard Street

1281 Carlisle Avenue
1281 Carlisle

P.O. Box 430

Route 1, Box 1-F

Route 1, Box 141-A

1111 Valley View Avenue
715 Churchill Drive

P. Q. Box 305

4204 Bradley Road

1039 Indiana Avenue

49 Healthy Heights Village
Rt HC 80, Box 382

Route 2, Box 13

225 Jamestown Road
220 Bent Tree Estates
4920 Ohio Street

HC 35, Box 805

37 Orchard Lane

40 Breezy Place

5102 Marie Lane

Rt 4, Box 683

5612 Staunton Avenue, SE
2936 Meadowbrook Drive
1214 Ellen Drive

401 Memorial Avenue

o
Mt. Clare
NewMartinsville
Follansbee
Fairmont
Hurricane
Evans

Weston
Culioden
Monaville
Winfield

Duck
Huntington
Vienna

St. Albans
Philippi
Washington
Charleston
Rockport
Dawson
Parkersburg
Clarksburg

So. Charleston
Wheeling
Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown
Miami
Charleston

White Sulphur Springs

Bancroft
Lorado
Mullens
Harman
Welch
Huntington
Chapmanville
Clarksburg
Shinnsteon
Morgantown
Morgantown
Lost Creek
EastLynn
Proctor
Morgantown
Charleston
Elizabeth
Huntington
Fairmont
Morgantown
Mt. Nebo
Walker

Nitro

Scott Depot
South Charleston
Danese
Wheeling
Elkview
Cross Lanes
Clarksburg
Charleston
Point Pleasant
South Charleston
Bluefield

WV

26408
26155
26037
26554
25526
25241
26452
25510
25636
25213
25063
25702
26105
25177
26416
26181
25304
26169
24910
26101
26301
25309
26003
26505
26501
26501
25134
25304
24986
25011
25630
25882
26270-0
24801
25701
25508
26301
26431
26505
26505
26385
25512
26055
26505
25314
26143
25704
26554
26508
26679
26180
25143
25560
25309
25831
26003
25071
25313
26301
25304
25550
25303
24701
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Gibson
Gibson
Giles
Giles

Gill
Gillespie
Gilliam
Gilispie
Gissy
Gladys
Glover
Goas
Godbey
Godby
Goddin
Godfrey
Golden
Golden
Goldsburg
Goldsmith
Goodson
Goodwin
Gordon
Gotses
Graeber
Graley
Granger
Graves
Gray
Greaser
Greathouse
Greist
Gresham
Griffith
Griffith
Griffith
Groves
Guidi
Gum
Gump
Gunnoe
Gunter
Gunter
Guthrie
Habenschuss
Hagedorn
Haggerty
Hah

Hale

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall, Jr.
Hallis
Halstead
Hamill
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamm
Hamrick

Robin
Vickie
Betty
Dawn
Paula
Mark
Tammy
Billy
Shannon
Susan
Karen
Ann
Benita
Nancy
David
Vanessa
Denise
Phillip
Regina
Tara
Jimmy
Connie
Cari
Richard
Susanne
Abbe
Beth
Krista
Patti
Elsie
Phyllis
Dana
Mary
Dara
Theresa
William
Janet
Terry
Christine
Robin
Robin
Judith
Kimberly
Danzel
Patricia
Goldie
Goldie
Hyeok
Mark
David
Marjorie
Mark
Terri
Wallis
William
Teddy
Eva
Eric
Becky
Judith
Patricia
Sheree
Frank
Patricia
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401 Memorial Avenue
1051 Mt. Vernon Circle
124 Bridge Street

373 Ranger Lane

1901 Kanawha Terrace
18 Meadowhills Road
119 Lock Street

106 Bluegrass Lane
Route 4, Box 375
2803 Hart Street

5413 Staunton Avenue, SE
1 Corliss Terrace

P. 0. Box 1

Route 1, Box 168

218 Woodbridge Drive
128 Chipmunk Way
1131 Fort Henry Avenue
1289 Blake Street
2260 Oakridge Drive
1001 Ann Street

228 Pike Drive

116 Hazelwood Avenue
1512 E 9th Street

105 Libby Road

1243 Briercliff Road
212 Forest Lane
Route 4- Box 412

508 Apple Way Drive
1010 Caldwell Street
P. O. Box 165

#4 Valley Manor Drive
Route 1, Box 251

HC 80, Box 508

765 Gordon Drive

18 Heritage Road
1557 Windsor Drive
155 Coal Lick Road
478 Legion Street

548 Court Avenue
2753 Old Turnpike Road
2622 Lakeview Drive
116 Candlewyck Drive
P. 0. Box 43

325 Kenmore Street
987 Harmony Lane

P. 0. Box 175

Rt 4, Box 187

401 East Olive Street
P.O. Box 439

Route 1, Box 607-A
1215 East Drive

53 Storey Oaks

Route 4, Box 140-C
2863 Sandpiper Avenue
652 Tanager Drive
Route 1, Box 305-D
1574 Smith Road

44 Walnut Drive

5844 East Pea Ridge Road
P. O. Box 396

Route 5, Box 145-J

#4 Reeves Drive

HC 78, Box 24-C
Route 2, Box 32

Bluefield
Barboursville
Hinton

So. Charleston
St. Albans
Point Pleasant
Nitro
Hurricane
Weston
Charleston
Charleston
Wheeling
Clendenin
Chapmanville
Charleston
Rock
Wheeling
Barboursville
Charleston
Parkersburg
Beaver
Stonewood
Moundsville
Wheseling
Bridgeport
Oak Hill
Princeton
Bunker Hill
McMechen
Parsons
Williamstown
Shepherdstown
Russellville
Charleston
Huntington
Charleston
Albright
Morgantown
Weston

Little Birch
St. Albans
Hurricane
Glen Daniel
Morgantown
So. Charleston
Arthurdale
Keyser
Bridgeport
Stollings
Point Pleasant
Bluefield
Charleston
Weston
Princeton
Bluefield
Delbarton
Charleston
Seth
Huntington
Glen Daniel
Ravenswood
Nitro

True
Clarksburg

wv
A%
Wv
wv
WV
'A%
'A%
WV
WV

WV

WV
wv
wv
wv
wv
WV
wv
WV
wv
wWv
WV
wv
WV
WV
WV
wv
Wy
wv
wWv
WV
WV
WV
WV
wv
WV
wv
wv
wv
WV
wWv
WV
wv
WV
WV
A
wv
WV
'AY
\'AY
wv
wv
Wv
wWv
Wv
Wv
WV
wv
wv
WV
wWv
wWv
wv

24701

25504
25951

25308
25177
25550
25143
25526
26452
25304
25304
26003
25045
25508
25311
24747
26003
25504
25311
26101
25813
26301
26041
26003
26330
25901
24740
25413
26040
26287
26187
25443
26680
25303
25704
25311
26519
26505
26452
26629
25177
25526
25844
26505
25303
26520
26726
26330
25646
25550
24701
25312
26452
24701

24605
25670
25314
25181

25705
25844
26164
25143
25988
26301
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ankins
Hanna
Hannah
Hanobeck
Hanson
Harbert
Harbert
Harding
Hardman
Hardway
Harless
Harman
Harman
Harman
Harouff
Harper
Harper
Harper
Harper
Harrah
Harrell
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harrison
Hart
Hartley
Hartley
Hartman
Hartman
Hartzell
Hartzog
Harvey
Harvey
Harvey
Harvey
Hastings
Hatfield
Hatfield
Hatfield
Haught
Haun
Hawkins
Haye
Hayhurst
Haynes
Hazlewood
Heath
Heen
Helmick
Henry
Hensdill
Hensley
Herman
Herndon
Hess
Hickman
Hicks
Hicks
Hicks
Hicks
Hicks
Highlander
Hill

Angela
Robert
Peggy
Thomas
Carolyn
Christopher
Tammy
Billie
Stephanie
Kara
Leasa
Barbara
Elizabeth
Shelley
Judy
Jason
Karin
Rita
Tonya
Wendy
Stanley
Mahlon
Misty
Sandra
Kenneth
Sandra
Harry
Kathy
Cindy
Patricia
Christine
Loree
Anna
Constance
Elizabeth
Karen
Phyllis
Angelia
Kathy
Vent
Aimee
Pamela
William
Melissa
Linda
Beverly
Regina
Jocelyn
Tina
Judith
Jeremy
Jeffrey
Katherine
Darla
Patricia
Sandra
Melissa
Brenda
David
Joel
Rose
Susan
Jill
Barbara
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169 Riverside Drive
HC 66, Box 380-A
Route 2, Box 2665
804 Grand Street
Route 6, Box 276-A
41 Juniper Drive
671 Cottage Street
P.O. Box 246
1166 Village Way
P. 0. Box 145
126 Westview Drive
HC 58, Box 350
#7 Sandy Acres
373 Rosemary Street
70 Davis Heights Road
123 Woodland Terrace
5 Hanna Lane
142 Peters Drive
HC 77, Box 154
105 Blackburn Street
110 Edgell Street
Route 1, Box 137
5131 Villa Pike
1610 - 26th Street
228 Clark Road
241 Buckey Hill Road
RR 1 Box 415
413 West Brentwood Avenue
P. O. Box 484
910 Overlook Way
1214 Briercliff Road
#5 Mont Chateau Est
P. O. Box 502
P. O. Box 372
HC 71, Box 31
1138-B Main Avenue
5211 Sun Valley Drive
P. O. Box 234
112 North Forest Road
RR 3, Box 136
103 Howard Street
2938 - 5th Avenue
P. 0. Box 45
135 Mayapple Lane
P. O. Box 166
Route 2, Box 237
7 Pigeon Roost
R.D. 1, Box 390
P. O. Box 3608
208 Edison Street
Rt 3, Box 274
100 Herbert Drive
3017 Sansom Court
P.O. Box 176
6626 Clark Drive
2522 Bench Road
229 Heavner Avenue
P. O. Box 84
114 Virginia Street
699 Bramwell Road
6 Greenland Place
3414 W. 2nd Avenue
P.O. Box 876
507 Hall Street

Huntington
Renick
Dingess
Morgantown
Charleston
Bridgeport
Monongah
Poca
Fairmont
Rock Cave
Charleston
Petersburg
Bruceton Mills
Princeton
Maidsville
Morgantown

White Sul.Sprgs

Beckley
Circleville
Oak Hill
Beckley
Pennsboro
Cross Lanes
Parkersburg
Morgantown
Wellsburg
Ripley
Moundsville
Bunker Hill

So. Charleston

Bridgeport
Morgantown
Anmoore
Pratt

Asbury

Nitro

Cross Lanes
Brenton
Beckley
Princeton
Mannington
Huntington
Enterprise
Princeton
West Milford
Charleston
Princeton
Moundsville
Philippi
Nutter Fort
Milton
Beckley
Milton
Mallory
Barboursville
Charleston
Eikins

Jane Lew
Beckley
Bluefield
Washington
Belle
Alderson
Charleston

wv
WV
WV
wv
wv
A%
wv
wv
wv
WV
wv
WV
Wwv
wv
WV
WV
wv

33232

wWv
Wwv
WV
wv
Wwv
wv
WV
WV
wv
Wwv
Wv
'A%
WV
Wv
Wwv
WV
WV

Wv
WV
WV
Wwv
WV
wv
WV
WV
WV
Wv
WV
Wwv
Y
Y
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
wv
A%
WV

27504
24966
25671

26501

25311

26330
26554
25159
26554
26234
25311
26847
26525
24740
26541
26505
24986
25801
26804
25901
25801
26415
26313
26101
26508
26070
25271
26041
25413
25309
26330
26508
26323
25162
24916
25143
25313
24818
25801
24740
26582
25702
26568
24740
26451
25314
24740
26041
26416
26301
25541
25801

25541
25634
25504
25311
26241
26378
25801

24701

26181

25015
24910
25302
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Hill
Himmelrick
Hinerman
Hoffman
Hohman
Holder
Holland
Holley
Holliday
Holliday
Holmes
Holmes
Holt, Jr.
Hopson
Hornick
Houck
Howard
Hubbard
Huckaby
Huff
Hughart
Hughes
Hughes
Hulett
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hutchison
Hutton
Hutton
Hylton, Jr.
Ice
Imer-Neal
Ingle
Inguanti
Irvin
Isaac
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
James
James
Janura
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jeffcoate
Jefferys
Jeffrey
Jeffries
Jenkins
Jenkins
Jenkins
Jennings
Jobe
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnston
Johnston
Jones

Robert
Robin
Michelle
Kimberly
Linda
Mary
Kimberlee
Kelly
Rebecca
Rosemary
Colleen
Latisha
Wayne
Craig
Debra
Trenny
Jerome
Sandra
Teressa
Robert
Erica
Jona
Kathryn
Jennifer
Cynthia
Marsha
Shawn
Paul
Jennifer
Linda
Joseph
Shelley
Kathleen
Alan
Susan
Angie
Steven
Anthony
Barbara
Peter
Toni
Cynthia
Kathy
Kay
Karen
Marilyn
Terry
Jean
Dreama
Johnnie
Erica
Jennifer
Patricia
Anita
Jeffrey
Christina
John
Jonathan
Kimberly
Marijane
Jacqueline
Stephen
Amber
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575 Robin's Rest Road
R. D.#1, Box 131B-70
4317 Wells Street

41 Marilynn Road

R. D. #2, Box 154-1C
124 Wildwood Road

R. R. #1, Box 502
Route 3, Box 418

P. 0. Box 1364

Route 3, Box 253

P.O. Box 84

5 Garden Lane

209 Hickory Drive

826 Honaker Drive
Route 1, Box 126

17 Paradise Lane

303 Hunt Avenue

1146 Tyler Highway
1240 Downwood Manor
1704 Gould Avenue
2206 Falcon Drive

101 Washington Gardens
HC 37, Box 95-A
Route 1, Box 1413

118 Roger Circle

3362 Norwood Road
1854 Long Meadow Drive
P. O. Box 421
P.O.Box 15

4440 Route 34

Route 1, Box 179-B
316 Washington Street
Rt 1, Box 28-3

1064 Van Voorhis Rd.
304 Elmtree Drive

HC 79, Box 54

1570 East Washington Street

4117 E. Cumberland Road
#6 St. Charles Place
2517 Jefferson Avenue
P.O.Box 178

#8 Overlook Drive
2038 Mt. Vernon Road
110 Valley View Drive
11 Meadow Drive

313 8. Chestnut Street
P. Q. Box 175

343 Mankin Avenue
HC 74, Box 3152

2811 Park Avenue
Christy Lynn Apt. #6
Route 1, Box 504-J
117 Cochran Street
Route |, Box 116

16 Blackberry Patch
209 Emmons Road
P.O. Box 82

Route 1, Box 26

328 Randolph Avenue
3403 11th Avenue

85 Lincoln Drive

Route 3, Box 930

P. O. Box 303

Bluefield
Wheeling
Weirton
Scott Depot
Valley Grove
Elkview
Greenwood
Milton
Beaver
Bridgeport
Burlington
Huntington
Elkins
Charleston
Elkins

Ona
Charleston
Sistersville
Morgantown
Clarksburg
Charleston
Washington
Lewisburg
Wayne
Hurricane
Huntington
Sissonville
Kenova
Evans
Winfield
Fayetteville
St. Mary's
Red House
Morgantown
Martinsburg
Jacksonburg
Charleston
Bluefield
Charleston
Point Pleasant
Danville
Bridgeport
Hurricane
Wellsburg
Wheeling
Sutton
Mullens
Beckley
Chapmanville
Huntington
Moundsville
Milton
Fairmont
Thornton
Salt Rock
Alum Creek
West Union
Rivesville
Elkins
Vienna
Wheeling
Harpers Ferry
Pentress

24701
26003
26062
25560
26060
25071
263601
25541
25813
26330
26710
25705
26241
25312
26241
25545
25302
26175
26508
26301
25312
26181
24938
25570
25526
25705
25320
25530
25241
25213
25840
26170
25168
26505
25401
26377
25311
24701
25314
25550
25053
26330
25526
26070
26003
26601
25882
25801
25508
25704
26041
25541
26554
26440
255359
25003
26436
26588
26241
26105
26003
25425
26544
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Jordan
Joseph
Joy
Kaczmarek
Kahn
Karnes
Kastigar
Keatley
Keeney
Keister
Kelley
Kelly
Kelly
Kennedy
Kenney
Ketterman
Keyser
Kinder
King
King
King
King
Kinnison
Kirby
Kirby
Kirk
Kirk
Kirk
Kirk
Kirkendoll
Kisor
Kitchen, |l
Klee
Klug
Klug
Knight
Knight
Knight
Knopp
Koch
Koloski
Kolovich
Kovack
Kozak
Kozul
Kreitzer
Kuenzel
Kuhn
Kurilko
Kyer
Lake
Lambert
Lambert
Landers
Landes

el
Marquise
Melissa
Stephanie
Teresa
Tracee
Traci
William
Gina
Lynda
Jennifer
Sheila
Stanley
Susan
Michael
Debra
Drema
April
Virginia
Amy
Jennifer
Lisa
Sherry
Todd
Terra
Nancy
Lee
Carclynne
Linda
Roberta
Tonya
Kim
Fred
Karl
April
Dawn
Debra
Steven
James
Dawn
David
Olivia
Jody
Karen
Christopher
Lisa
Melanie
Tina
Karen
Teresa
James
Rodney
M. Theresa
Rebecca
Wensdi
Theresa
Marisa
Michael
Melissa
Patricia
Angela
Anna
Crystal
Cindy
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202 Saunders Avenue
Allens Route, Box 112-A
16 Paynesville Road
145 Ridgeway Avenue
116 Valley Bend Drive
425 Lincoln Circle

2514 Mount Vernon Avenue
Route 1, Box 647

224 Guyan Street

842 Country Club Drive
P. O. Box 697

201 Sunrise Drive

5329 Brad Char Heights
Rt 1, Box 168-A

781 4th Street

Route 2, Box 110-A
123 Winners Circle

HC 85, Box 50

643 Liberty Street

1921 Bona Vista Drive
507 53rd Street

Route 1, Box 175-C
East Park MHP, #40
1400 Newberry Drive
141 Cheyenne Trail
1238 Ridge Drive
Route 1, Box 77-C

53 Virginia Oaks
5305-A Washington Avenue
634 S. 7th Street

9 Lenox Avenue

2126 Brook Street
Route 2, Box 385

333 Norway Avenue
3228 Elm Street

41 Pigeon Roost Road
41 Pigeon Roost Road
P. O. Box 89

6986 Mud River Road
975 Dugan Street

3902 Washington Avenue, SE
R. D. #2, Box 258-B
RD #2, Box88

96 Mountain View Drive
Route 4, Box 254-C

HC 64, Box 320 Lot 24
Route 2, Box 177B

R. D. #1, Box 198-B

90 Hubbard Road
#166 Arnoldsburg Road
1631 McClung Street
R. R.#1, Box 1385

113 C'Anna Square
Route 1, Box 109

454 Bentley Branch Road
1312 15th Street

156 Hoffman Avenue
Route 1, Box 112-D
105 Henson Avenue
Route 2, Box 299-C

P. O. Box 34

Route 1, Box 47

HC 62, Box 90-A

Beckley
Sissonville
Webster Springs
Weirton

Scott Depot
Charleston
Point Pleasant
Point Pleasant
Huntington
Morgantown
Ridgeley
Weirton
Cross Lanes
Poca

New Martinsvle.
Delbarton
Hurricane
Romney
Parkersburg
Charleston
Charleston
Glenwood
Fairmont
Parkersburg
Ona

So. Charleston
Peterstown
Moundsville
Charleston
Clarksburg
Wheeling
Culloden
Washington
Huntington
Weirton
Chapmanville
Chapmanville
Verdunville
Barboursville
Huntington
Charleston
Valley Grove
Wheeling
Princeton
Clarksburg
Julian

Walker
Triadelphia
Wheeling
Spencer
Charleston
Berkeley Sprngs
Fairmont
Elkins
Chapmanville
Parkersburg
Morgantown
Jane Lew

So. Charleston
Princeton
Beckley
Salem

Upper Tract

25801

25320
26288
26062
25560
25302
25850
25550
25702
26505
26753
26062
25313
25159
26155
25670
25526
26757
26101
25311
25304
25520
26554
26101
25545
25309
24963
26041
25304
26301
26003
25510
26181
25705
26062
25508
25508
25649
25504
25705
25304
26060
26003
24740
26301
25529
26180
26059
26003
25276
25311

25411

26554
26241

25508
26101

26505
26378
25303
24740
25860
26426

26866
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g
Langley
Lanham
Lanham
Lantz
Laughiin
Lawless
Lawrence
Lawson
Layne
Leadman
Leavitt
Lee

Legg
LeKanidis
Lemon
Lemon
Lester
Lester
Lester
Lester
Lester
Lester
Lester
Lester
Lester
Lewis
Libert
Lightner
Lijoi

Lilly

Lilly

Lilly
Lindamood
Ling
Linger
Linn
Lipford
Lipscomb
Lipscomb
Lipscomb
Litz

Lively
Livingston
Livingston
Lockhart
Logan
Lohr
Long
Longsworth
Loretta
Lovely
Loving
Lowry
Loy
Lucas
Lucente
Luikart
Luikart
Lukacs
Lunsford
Lynch
Mabry
Mabry

Kathy
Brenda
Nancy
Lois
Elizabeth
Tania
Tracey
Jenny
Deborah
Danyelle
Michele
Hilary
Margaret
Amy
Edith
Rebecca
Angela
D. Sean
David
Jacqueline
Karri
Kelley
Malinda
Robin
Virginia
Danielle
Cathy
Laura
Bruno
Brian
Judy
Melanie
P. Charlene
Kay
Ellen
Ronald
Barbara
Brandon
Donna
Linda
Terry
Jayne
Carmen
Tracey
Kenneth
Karen
Catherine
James
Eva
Gemma
Diane
Barbara
Michelle
Marta
William
Sharon
James
Leigh
Sandra
Christina
Kevin
Gary
Ronda
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833 Charles Street

121 E. 6th Street

1520 Jackson Street
1521 17th Street

803 Duff Avenue

HC 76, Box 820

255 Ocala Street

P. O. Box 1260

723 Oxford Circle

118 Catherine Drive
20 South Hills Drive
901 Johnstown Road
209 Birch Avenue

153 North 17th Street, Rear
255-A5 Rambar Road
P.O. Box 1436

P. O. Box 265

Route 2, Box 84

Route 5, Box 730
1019 Jackson Avenue
204 Fern Street

Rt 2, Box 274

Route 2, Box 84

814 C & O Dam Road
P.O.Box72

1302 Washington Bivd.
117 S. Alexander Avenue
Rt 2, Box 15 A2

1808 College Avenue
728 Country Club Drive
HC 35, Box 275

103 Mitchell Street
195 Sunflower Street
13 Oak Ridge Drive
406 Wocdbridge Drive
350 Levels Road

HC 77, Box 401

2034 Arthur Avenue
1231 McClung Avenue
328 Berkeley Street
290 Redcoach Drive
P. O. Box 462

P. 0. Box 98

51 Allen Ridge Road
Route 5, Box 82-A
Route 1, Box 373-K
40 Cheviot Lane

P. 0. Box 350

118 Bryant Lake Road
14 Hilltop Court
P.O.Box 175

603 Circleview Drive
106 Cedarwood Way
484-H Fishers Lane
419 Sun Valley Drive
4507 Staunton Avenue S.E.
201 Fifth Avenue

201 Fifth Avenue

P. O. Box 847

Route 1, Box 51

315 South Poca River Road
Rt. 2Box 400 F

RR 2 Box 400F

untington
Wellsurg
Williamstown
Charleston
Parkersburg
Clarksburg
Crumpler
Clarksburg
Crab Orchard
Charleston
Hurricane
Parkersburg
Beckley
Moundsville
Wheeling
Williamstown
Lewisburg
Justice
Bluefield
Bluefield
Huntington
Princeton
Milton
Bluefield
Daniels

Flat Top
Huntington
Clarksburg
Lost Creek
Bluefield
Beaver
Danese
Logan
Princeton
Buckhannon
Charleston
Fairmont
Seth
Huntington
Barboursville
Charleston
Hedgesville
Glasgow
Ceredo
Wheeling
Parkersburg
Clarksburg
Bunker Hill
Verdunville
Cross Lanes
Charleston
Rock Creek
Beckley
Millwood
Benwood
St. Albans
Charleston
St. Albans
St. Albans
Mt. Gay
Milton

Poca
Ronceverte
Ronceverte

WV

WV
WV
WV

WV
A
WV
'A%
Wv
wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
wv
WV
WV
Wwv
wv
Wv
wv
Wwv
WV
Wy
Wv
Wwv
WV
wv
WV
Wv
wv
WV
Wv
wv
wv
Wv

wv
wv
WV
wv
WV
WV
Wv
WV
wWv
WV
Wv
wv
Wv
WV
wWv
WV
WV
'A%
wv
Wwv
wv
wv

26070
26187
25311

26101

26301

24825
26301

25827
25314
25526
26101
25801
26041
26003
26187
24901
24851
24701
24701
25704
24740
25541
24701
25832
25841
25701
26301
26385
24701
25813
25831
25601
24707
26201
25311
26554
25181
25701
25504
25302
25427
25086
25507
26003
26101

26301

25413
25649
25313
25314
25174
25801

25271

26031

25177
25304
25177
25177
25637
25541

25159
24970

24970




Madden
Magers
Mahan
Malona
Malona
Malone
Malutich
Manchin
Mancuso
Marano

Marcum-Salmons

Marcus
Marion
Marker
Markley
Marko
Maroney
Marshall
Marshall
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martino
Martino
Massey
Massie
Masters
Masters
Mathews
Matovich
Matthews
Mattox
Maxey
Maxey
Maxwell
Maxwell
Mayberry .
Mayer
Mayhugh
Mayles
Maynard
Maynor
Maynor
Mayo
Mays
Mazza
Mazza
McAtee
McCaffrey
McCallister
McCardle
McCasland
McClain
McClain
McClanahan
McClanahan
McCleese
McClung

Toni
Amy
Collene
Jeremy
Jessica
Ernie
Evelyn
Kathy
Yvonne
Kelly
Rhonda
Rhonda
Drema
Mike
Victoria
Susan
Patrick
Charlotte
Vicki

C. Jane
Deborah
Debra
Debra
Eva
Holly
James
Susan
Erika
Julie
Rocco
Stephanie
Beth
Jaime
Chris
Paula
Kathy
Bill

Amy
Karen
Draga
Lanny
Rosemary
Cheryl
Amy
Judith
Jill
Cassie
Steven
Jaime
Jerry
Dianna
Tonia
Stephanie
Jocelyn
Elizabeth
Ralph
Nancy
Paul
Wendy
James
Johanna
Lori
Mark

L.
J.
R.
S.
R
L.
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6243 Walmott Drive
R. D. #2, Box 301-A
Route 2, Box 195
P.O. Box 893

P. 0. Box 893

496 McCue Road
Route 1, Box 30
Route 9, Box 628
103 Pick Street
Route 1, Box 299-23
401 High School Avenue

2797 Sweeneysburg Road

106 Maddox Drive
1710 Woodbine Avenue
Route 4, Box 144-A
Route 2, Box 953
26 Sun Valley

308 59th Street
1804 29th Street
12 Lincoln Avenue
HC 81, Box 63B
108 Bonanza Lane
Route 2, Box 57
903 Sunset Drive
HC 81, Box 19-8
Rt 2, Box 556 FF

. 15 Sandy Acres

P. 0. Box 336

5301 May Circle

101 Herbert Drive

P. O. Box 695

Route #1, Box 178
Rt 3, Box 8B

120 Oakwood Road
103 Rhododendron Trail
117 Hickory Mill Drive
204 Berkley Street
310 Brookview Drive
2635 Valley View
P.O.Box 219

Route 1, Box A26B
2555 Main Street

P. O. Box 529

73 Wakefield Addition

1040 Stone & Shannon Road

4737 Lynn Oak Drive
RR 3, Box 101 A
6422 Emerson Avenue
P.O. Box 225

212 Short Street

1727 N 20th Street

26 Brighton Circle

241 West Woodland Avenue

P. 0. Box 932

635 Fudges Creek Road
818 Northcrest Place
473 Rear Rockdale Road
634 Stratton Street

634 Stratton Street

9-A Riverdale Estates
9-A Riverdale Estates
Route 2, Box 861

713 Jane Street

Huntington
Moundsville
Sandyville
Grantsville
Grantsville
Summersville
Wolf Summit
Fairmont
Clarksburg
Mt. Clare
Hurricane
Beckley
Scott Depot
Charleston
Fairmont
Shinnston
Glen Dale
Vienna
Vienna
Westover
Victor
Fairmont
Bridgeport
Mannington
Bozoo
Pecks Mill
Bruceton Mills
Ravenswood
Cross Lanes
Beckley
Shady Spring
Prichard
Mannington
Scott Depot
Beckley
Hurricane
Charleston
Bridgeport
Bluefield
Barrackville
Bruceton Mills
Hurricane
Bradley
Washington
Wheeling
Lavalette
Ona
Huntington
Farmington
Huntington
Clarksburg
Clarksburg
Clarksburg
Huntington
Barboursville
Morgantown
Follansbee
Logan
Logan
Winfield
Winfield
Barnabus
Charleston

WwWv
wv
wv
WV
Wv
Wwv
Wwv

WV
WV
wv
WV
WV
WV
wv
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
Wv
WV
WV
Wv
WV
wv
Wv
WV
WV
WV
wv
wv
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
WV
WV
AAY
Wv
wv
Wwv
WV
wv
wv
A
'A%
wWv
Wwv
WV
WV
wv
WV
WV
WV
wWv
WV
Wv
Wv
wv
WV
WV
LAY
WV

25705
26041
26275
26147
26147
26651
26462
26554
26301
26408
25526
25801
25560
25302
26554
26431
26038
26105
26105
26501
25938
26554
26330
26582-3
24963
25547
26525
26164
25313
25801
25918
25555
26582
25560
25801
25526
25302
26330
24701
26559
26525
25526
25818
26181
26003
25535
25545
25705
26571
25702
26301
26301
26301
25712
25504
26505
26037
25601
25601
25213
25213
25638
25302
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cClure
McComas
McComb
McCormick
McCormick
McCoy
McCracken’
McCue
McCullough
McDaniel
McDaniel
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
McDonough
McElfish
McGuffin
Mcle
Mclintyre
McKeny
McKenzie
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKnight
McMillan
McMuillion
McNeel
McNeely
McNeely
McNemar
McNicol
McPhail
McPherson
McPherson
McVey
Meador
Meadows
Meadows
Meadows
Meadows
Means
Mellquist
Melott
Menear
Merrell
Messer
Metz

Metz
Micciche
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michaelson
Midkiff
Midkiff
Milam

Miller

Miller

Miller

Miller

Miller

Miller

atricia
Kevin
Martha
Delores
Kimberly
Katherine
Chanda
Lori

April
Robert
Shirley
Eleanor
Patricia
Tammie
Amy
Judith
Kelly

Eric
Rhonda
Tracie
Julie
Jacqueline
Katherine
Paul
Christopher
Kevin
Kristina
Jennifer
Frances
Ronald
Cathy
Lora
Barbara
Stacy
Stephanie
Thomas
Terri
Debra
Jacqueline
Noah
Salina
Lori

David
Tamatha
Barbara
Dione
Matthew
Amber
Connie
Misti

Amy
Brenda
Carole
Glenna
Patricia
Max
Sarah
Tamera
Angela
Brenda
Dawneda
Ginger
Jacqueline
James

o
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Route 2, Box 193
6555 Roosevelt Avenue
208 Kim Street

1101 27th Street

P. ©.Box 780

119 Storm Street

1513 Westbrook Drive
24 Catalpa Heights
P.O. Box 243

107 Christopher Street
111 Gaewood Avenue
Route 1, Box 63-A

Rt 2, Box 103

R. D. #1, Box 39

112 Beech Street
2766 N. Terrace

601 North Avenue

P. O. Box 8652

. 2006 Preston Street
19 Camp Mountaineer Road

P. O. Box 1101

1600 N. 18th Street
121 1st Avenue

353 Jones Avenue

114 Teel Road
P.O.Box 771

6117 Gideon Road
5135 Kentucky Street
Rt. 1, Box 133

Route 1, Box 116-H
1012 Phoenix Avenue
325 - 4th Street, E.

135 Timberlake Circle
42 Mt. Plesants Estates
225 Caraway Street

R. D. #3, Box 64

P. 0. Box 1734

121 Gray Gable Road
821 College Avenue
124 Deerwood Lane
HC 83, Box 90

7 Eastlawn Drive

P. O.Box 516

Route 1, Box 218

271 Gapview Drive
P.O.Box 214

717 Echo Valley

717 Echo Valley

P.O. Box 61

4611 Noyes Avenue, SE
24 Central Avenue
1108 E. Village Drive
426 Keyser Street
5404 Tanglewood Road
P.O. Box 443

1633 Ravinia Road
927 Glen Way

115 Willow Brook Road
538 Maple Avenue
1135 Church Street
5220 Glenbrook Drive
736 Johnson Avenue
115 Willow Brook Road

Charleston
Princeton
Parkersburg
laeger
Clarksburg
Morgantown
Stonewood
Bridgeport
Beckley
Wheeling
Burlington
Rivesiile
Glen Easton
Hurricane
Huntington
Elkins
Huntington
Charleston
Morgantown
Augusta
Clarksburg
Fayetteville
Morgantown
Beckley
Crab Orchard
Huntington
S. Charleston
Scarbro
Given
Chester
Belle

Scott Depot
Mineral Wells
Princeton
Cameron
Craigsville
Clintonville
Bluefield
Princeton
Sissonville
Buckhannon
Reader
Reedsville
Charleston
Van

Glen Dale
Glen Dale
Idamay
Charleston
Petersburg
So. Charleston
Wayne
Cross Lanes
Scott Depot
Charleston
So. Charleston
princeton
New Martinsvie
Milton
Vienna
Morgantown
Princeton

25541
25304
24740
26104
24844
26301
26508
26301
26330
25801
26003
26710
26588
26039
25526
25705
26241
25711
25302
26508
26704
26301
25840
26505
25801
25827
25705
25303
25917
25245
26034
25015
25560
26150
24740
26033
26205
24931
24701
24740
25320
26201

26167
26547
25306
25206
26038
26038
26576
25304
26847
25309
25570
25313
25560

25314

25309

24740

26155

25541

26105

26505

24740
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iller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller, I
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills, Jr.
Minard
Mink
Minnich
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchem
Monaco
Monda
Monk
Montroso
Mooney
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moran
Moretti
Morgan
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morrison
Morrison
Morrison
Morrison
Mortimer
Moser
Moss-Cox
Moten
Moyer
Mucheck
Muller
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins

Rebecca
Ruth
Sarah
Steven
Teresa
Tonya
Kenneth
Dawn
Nancy
Tammy
Frankie
Teresa
Greg
Joyce
Deborah
Joanne
Michele
Stephanie
Deborah
John
Linda
Lisa
Patricia
Brian
Cathy
Connie
Deborah
James
Linda
Pamela
Rachelle
Rebecca
Diana
Cristina
Tammy
Angela
Angie
Christie
Janet
JoAnne
Linda
Pamela
Robin
Stacy
Tammy
Doylene
Joyce
Rose
Thomas
Erica
Devra
Tammy
James
Priscilla
Michael
Dorothy
Evia
Kristi
Melinda
Merlene
Rebecca
Ruth

ohnson Avenue
P. 0. Box 171

123 Newton Street
17 Ingleside Avenue
418 A Midland AVenue
1279 Richwood Avenue
499 Pea Ridge Road

RD #2, Box 116

25 Linden Street

P.O. Box 326

P. 0. Box 225

HC 81, Box 41

P.O> Box 2101

#13 Northwood Villa Estates
2962 Rear 4th Avenue
2709 Furlong Avenue

P. 0. Box 208

HC 69, Box 31-A

2008 Commerce Street
HC 82, Box 16AA
P.O.Box 95

2415 Bland Road

415 Stealey Avenue

65 Crimson Oak Drive
928 [0th Street

310 Maryland Avenue
1206 Pride Avenue

112 Gladesville Road
1106 Poplar Street
Route 8, Box 307-B
Route 1, One Moore Way
P.0O. Box 321

Route 1, Box 216

Route 1, Box 39-1

4803 Crestview Circle
129 Scenic Drive

P.O. Box 88

3 Pahlhurst Plaza

202 St. Lawrence Avenue
Route 6, Box 620

P. 0. Box 175

1829 Martha Avenue

150 Foster road

1112 10th Street

2311 Duck’s Creek Road
Route 1, Box 264

2037 Kay Neva Lane
200 Shady Lane

139 Linnehurst Street
Route 2, Box 164

Route 4, Box 144-A
Lynn 113 Bird Way

3196 Kingwood Pike

P. O. Box 492

517 Old Bramwell Road
Route 1, Box 181

R. D. #3 - 207 Pine Knoll
903 Sylvan Avenue
General Delivery

P. O. Box 4510

P. O. Box 31

P.O. Box 834

P. O. Box 490

6642 Roosevelt Avenue
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Morgantown
Elbert
Bridgeport

White Sulphur Springs

Belle
Morgantown
Qak Hill
Wellsburg
Westover
Saudyville
Ghent
Danville
Beaver
Parkersburg
Huntington
St. Albans
MacArthur
Valley Head
Wellsburg
Rainelle
Bluefield
Bluefield
Clarksburg
Sissonville
Huntington
Beckley
Clarksburg
Morgantown
Kenova
Fairmont
Shinnston
Ceredo
Parkersburg
Hambleton
Parkersburg
Daniels
Bridgeport
Parkersburg
Ronceverte
Clarksburg
Pinch
Fairmont
Hurricane
Moundsville
Kenova
Waverly
Charleston
St. Albans

" Morgantown

Milton
Grafton
Weirton
Morgantown
Bradley
Bluefield
Elkins
Wheeling
Fairmont
Davin
Chapmanville
Mt. Gay
Logan
Pineville
Charleston

WV

26505
24830
26330
24986
25015
26505
25801
26070
26505
25275
25843
25053
25813
26101
25702
25177
25873
26294
26070
25962
24701
24701
26301
25320
25701
25801
26301
26508
25530
26554
26431
25507
26101
26269
26101
25832
26330
26101
24970
26301
25156
26554
25526
26041
25730
26184
25312
25177
26505
25541
26354-9
26062
26508
25818
24701
26241
26003
26554
25617
25508
25637
25601
24874
25304
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Mullins
Murphy
Music
Musick
Muto
Muto
Myers
Myers
Myers
Nance
Napier
Napier
Neely
Nelson
Nelson
Nestor
Nething
Newhouse
Nicholson
Nicholson
Nickell
Nield
Nield
Nissley
Norman
Norris
Nott
Nutter
Nutter
Qates
O'Dell
O'Dell
Offenberger
Offutt
Ohrn
Ojeda
Oliver
Omps
O'Neal
O'Neil
Osburn
Oughton
Pack
Palaisa
Palmer
Paluch
Pancake
Pardue
Parish
Park
Parker
Parker
Parsley
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Pase
Patock
Patsch
Paugh
Paugh
Paul
Pauley

Tahnee
Kathy
Charles
Crissy
Lisa
Marc
Aleisha
Beulah
Chernyl
Dawn
John
Maurine
Janet
Delma
Faye
John
Tanya
Lora

Tina
Trudy
Rebecca
Christopher
Marlana
Clarence
lLea
Richard
Casey
Kenna
Wanda
Vonda
Patrick
Sonia
Denise
Sharon
Teresa
Connie
June

Kip
Katherine
Paula
Tiffany
Nancy
Alan
Rosemary
Debra
John
Janet
Amy

Holly
Susan
Benjamin
Mary Jane
Amy
Cathryn
Gail

Lisa
Marcy
Pearl
Jane
Patricia
Christina
Kimberly
Cathy
Robert
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6 Barker Fork Road
P. O. Box 393
Route 1, Box 606
P. O. Box 205
3575 Cyrus Creek
3575 Cyrus Creek Road
P.O. Box 138

HC 65, Box 272

839 Glendale Avenue
5871 Davis Creek Road
1355 Twin Oaks Drive
P. 0. Box 274

R. D. #3, Box 293-A

24 Mountainview Drive
701 Longview Avenue
225 Jefferson Street
103 Jefferson Street
2223 Tate DRive
RT2,Box21F

Rt 2, Box 246

809 Greenbrier Avenue
744 West King Street
744 W. King Street
Route 5, Box 284

P.O. Box 2192

108 James Street

136 English Road

103 Wesley Lane
Route 3, Box 186

P.O. Box 400

1108 S. 9th Street
1108 So. 9th Street
2504 14th Avenue

760 Tyrone Road

142 Grove Road

P.O. Box 1264

P. O. Box 296

2 Colonial Village

P.O. Box 576

1008 Morton Avenue
1005 Steve Street

141 Bradley Street

P. O. Box 249

185-C Second Street
2040 South Street
4335 Eoff Street

HC 88, Box 95

48 Tecumseh Trail

500 Monterey Hill

P. O. Box 1280

Rt 4, Box 502

620 Court Avenue

27 Lockview M.H.P.

121 McCloud Street
Route 5, Box 314-J
1912 Hamilton Street
2054 Milhoan Ridge Road
Route 1, Box 21

1900 Center Street
3601 Lindberg Way

P. O. Box 421

Route 1, Box 185-C
1416 Main Street

301 Morris Drive - Lot D.

Chapmanville
MacArthur
Pt. Pleasant
Verdunville
Barboursville
Barboursville
Matheny
Clear Fork
So. Charleston
Barboursville
Huntington
Winifrede

New Cumberiand

Ripley
Bluefield
Bridgeport
Paden City
Charleston
Jane Lew
Masontown
Ronceverte
Martinsburg
Martinsburg
Martinsburg
Wheeling
West Union
Point Pleasant
Scott Depot
Clarksburg
Bridgeport
Princeton
Princeton
Vienna
Morgantown
Mineral Wells
Chapmanville
Pineville
Berkeley Sprgs
Mullens
Moundsville
Culloden
Morgantown
Coal City
Albright
Martinsburg
Wheeling
Ripley
Huntington
Bluefield
Fort Ashby
Fairmont
Weston
Winfield
Scott Depot
Charleston
Parkersburg
Murraysville
Hambleton
Moundsville
Weirton
Pursglove
Flemington
Barboursville
Montgomery

wv
'A%
WV
WV
Wwv
A
wv
WV
wv
WV
A
WV
wv
Wv
WV
WV
wWv
Wy
A
Wv
Wv
WV
Wy
WV
wyv
wWv
wyv
Wwv
WV
Wv
WV
WV
WV
Wv
wv
wWv
wv
Wy
Wv
WV
Wv
wv
Wwv
wv
A%
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wwv
Wwv
Wwv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
wv
A%
Wwv
wv

25508
25873
25550
25649
25504
25504
24860
24822
25303
25504
25705
25214
26047
25271
24701
26330
26159
25312
26378
26542
24970
25401
25401
25401
26003
26456
25550
25560
26301
26330
24740
24740
26105
26508
26150
25508
24874
25411
25882
26041
25510
26505
25823
26519
25401

26003
25271

25705
24701

26719
26554
26452
25213
25560
25312
26101

26164
26269
26041

26062
26546
26347

25504

25136
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Pauley, Jr.
Payne
Payne
Pearson
Peatross
Peck
Pennington
Pensule
Perdue
Perdue
Perdue
Perdue
Perry
Persad
Peters
Petrovich
Petty
Phillips
Phillips
Phipps
Pickrell
Pierce
Pifko
Pigott
Platt
Pleskonko
Plum
Poague
Poe
Poling
Politan
Porter
Portz
Posey
Poveromo
Powell
Powers
Pratt

Pratt

Price
Price
Price
Price
Price’
Prichard
Pritt
Proctor
Proffitt
Proffitt
Proffitt
Pugh
Pugh
Pulcrano
Pumphrey
Pyles
Pyles
Pyrtle
Radabaugh
Radabaugh
Radabaugh
Radcliff
Ragland
Rahi
Ramey

James
Charles
Randi
Phillip
Richard
Erin
Ramona
Betty
Kristy
Kristy
Michael
Robin
Rebecca
Selwyn
Rosann
Jennifer
Rita
Aimee
Andrea
Chad
Brenda
Timothy
Terry
William
Margaret
Michele
Carla
Susan
Heather
Paula
Nancy
Helen
Anissa
Katherine
Stephania
Myra
Rebecca
Lisa
Steven
Fawn
Joyce
Marcella
Sandra
Carolyn
Lois
Ginger
David
John
Nancy
Rodney
Christie
Frances
Richard
Amy
Janine
Lynn
Melanie
Emily
Roseanna
Steven
Kimberly
Elaine
Christina
Gweneth

oz
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HC 37, Box 47
Route |, Box 29

8 Russell Court

P. O. Box 309

4934 Newman Road
197 Bond Street

P. O. Box 699

402 Frazier Street

P. 0. Box 792

P. 0. Box 324

P. O. Box 271

3613 Collins Ferry Road
849 12th Avenue
Route 1, Box 266

804 Victoria Avenue
136 Viking Lane

1158 Church Street
1605 Park Avenue
106 Oak Street

P. 0. Box 631

Route 3, Box 92-C
#76 Greenwood Drive
2210 Marshall Street
130 Raintree Boulevard
205 Vallis Drive

1404 6th Street

205 View Street

RR 2 Box 173-A

117 Boggs Court

103 Mill Street

102 Autumn Wynds
410 Broadway Avenue
5203 Kentucky Street
R. D. #1, Box 270-A
1577 Nottingham Road
3485 Rt 75

821 13th Street

340 3rd Street, W

78 Washington Drive
710 Maple Avenue

P. O. Box 250

2112 S. Kanawha Street
406 Ohio Avenue

52 Turley Street

Box 287

5145 Brookside Drive
12th & Center Streets
8 Locust Street

27 Wakefield Addition
17 Westwood Drive
HC 35, Box 208

HC 35, Box 208

250 Roland Park Drive
1503 Gould Avenue
404 Eli-Locust Road
#4 Valley Mills Circle
Route 4, Box 166-G
489 Hite Street
P.O.Box 753

401 Dogwood Drive

2 Circle Drive

113 Oft Street

86 Elmcrest Drive

150 Harvey Fork

Lewisburg
Scarbro
Culloden
Institute
Lavalette
Clarksburg
Gauley Bridge
Lewisburg
Ceredo
Lavalette
Lavalette
Morgantown
Marlinton
Shepherdstown
Williamstown
Ripley

Milton
Parkersburg
Spencer
Chapmanville
Elizabeth
Williamstown
Benwood
Bridgeport
Spencer
Moundsville
Kingwood
Lewisburg
Beckley
Parsons
Hurricane
Bridgeport
South Charleston
Triadelphia
Charleston
Huntington
Huntington
Madison
Mineral Wells
New Martinsvle.
Madison
Beckley
Charleston
Madison
Hamlin
Cross Lanes
Hansford
Richwood
Woashington
Monaville
Danese
Danese
Huntington
Clarksburg
Washington
Parkersburg
Chapmanviile
Morgantown
Reedsville
Millwood
Buckhannon
Logan
Wheeling
Harts

wv
WV
Wv
Wwv
Wv
WV
wv
WV
Wwv
wv

Wv
Wwv
AY
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wWv
wv
\AY
wv
wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
wv
WV
WV
Wwv
wWv
WV
Wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
wv
wv
WV
wv
WwWv
Wv
WV
wv
WV
WV
Wv
'AY
Wv
Wv
wWv
wWv
Wv
Wv
wv
wWv
wv
wWv
wWv

24901

25017
25510
25112
25535
26301

25085
24901

25507
25535
25570
26505
24954
25443
26187
25271
25541
26101
25276
25508
26143
26187
26031
26330
25276
26041
26537
24901
25801
26287
25526
26330
25309
26059
25314
25704
25701
25130
26150
26155
25130
25801
25302
25130
25523
256313
25103
26261
26181
25636
25831

25831

25705
26301

26181

26101

25508
26501

26547
25262
26201

25601

26003
25524
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Ratcliff
Ratcliff, Jr.
Ratliff
Ratliff
Ratliff
Ratliff
Rauscher
Reece
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reesman
Reip
Reppert
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richardson
Richmond
Rider
Rider

Rife

Riffle
Riggio
Riggleman
Riley

Riley
Rimmer
Rine
Ripley
Ritchie
Rivenbark
Roach
Roach
Robbins
Roberson
Roberts
Roberts
Robertson
Robertson
Robey
Robinette
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Roby
Rodkey
Roe

Roe
Roebuck

Roebuck, Jr.

Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Roller
Rollins
Romano
Romeo

Lisa
Paul
Cheryl
Dionne
Melissa
Simon
Nancy
Monica
April
Beth
Kimberly
Lynn
Mark
Monica
Shawn
Denise
Richard
Katrina
Roger
Shelley
Terri
Ava
Duane
Charlotte
Victoria
Barbara
Penny
Frank
Davida
Mandi
Shelley
Joseph
Heather
Jeffrey
Robin
Patricia
Margaret
Traci
Diane
Kristy
Karen
Sharon
Patricia
Stephanie
Barbara
Sharon
Cherri
Ginger
Gwen
Joyce
Susie
Wendy
Christine
Tracy
frene
Dennis
Joey
John
Melissa
William
Van
Kenneth
Jeannine
Constance
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1046 Harrison Street Apt 4

P.O. Box 1310

HC 35, Box 1 H
Route 1, Box 179-A
1329 Airport Road
1224 East Drive

7 Nicholas Way

HC 68 Box 11

Box 165

706 Highland Avenue
P. O. Box 362

2211 Neal Street

P. 0. Box 165

408 Rogers Street
400 Murray Avenue
135 Little Laurel

1600 Bland Street
153 Ryanwood Village
Route 4, Box 278-G
203 Kincaid Street
30 Sunset Street

382 Palm Drive

212 Kruger Street
Route 6, Box 185-D
HC 82, Box 94

Route 5, Box 10440
P.O.Box 124

109 Cheyenne Trail
310 Maplewood Estate
206 Reno Street

81 Vine Street

1146 Scenic Drive
185 Edgewood Streeet
P.O.Box 182

1115 Emerald Road
1028 Imperial Drive
249 Irene Circle

1405 Elm Street
1810 Pine Manor Road
111 Blinn Lane

309 Holt Street

1014 Dominion Way
Box 162 Green Acres
10 Drummond Street
Route 4, Box 283-A
P.O. Box 56

446 ewis Street

706 Kanawha Avenue, South

103 Oak Court

12 Oak Drive

RT. 5 Box 15D

915 Oregon Trail

236 Oriole Avenue
108 A W. 5th Street
958 Lexington Drive
958 Lexington Drive
2002 4th Street

38 Northwoods Drive
51/2 S. Main Avenue
Route 1, Box 100-B
205 Teel Road

P. 0. Box 444

Route 2, Box 46-C
3706 Staunton Avenue

Mitton
Lewisburg
Heaters
Ripley
Fairmont
Bluefield
Wheeling
West Union
Logan
Princeton
Athens
Parkersburg
Logan
Grafton
Fairmont
Richwood
Bluefield
Parkersburg
Clarksburg
Beckley
Washington
Charleston
Wheeling
Charleston
Rainelle

Berkeley Springs

Burlington
Ona

Scott Depot
Clarksburg
Shinnston
Milton
Wheeling
Rainelle
Charleston
Morgantown
Hurricane

Point Pleasant

Charleston
Beckley
Bridgeport

So. Charleston

Princeton
Moundsville
Clarksburg
Holden
Morgantown
Nitro
Martinsburg
Ripley
Bruceton Mills
Harpers Ferry
Princeton
Man

St. Albans
St. Albans
Moundsville
Morgantown
Weston
Bristol
Beckley
Holden

Lost Creek
Charleston

WV
wv
Wv
WV
wWv
WV
WV
WV
Wv
'A%
WV

wv
WV
wv
WV
wWv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
wv
A%
Wwv
WV
WV
WV
Wv
WV
wyv
wv
wv
Wv
Wv
wv
AY
wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
A
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Y
Wv
Wwv
WV
wWv
wWv
WV
WV
WV
Wv
WV
wv

25541

24901

26627
25271

26554
24701
26003
26456
25601
24740
24712
26101
25601
26354
26554
26261
24701
26101
26301
25801
26181
25312
26003
25311
25062
25411
26710
25545
25560
26301
26431
25541
26003
25962
25314
26508
25526
25550
25311
25801
26330
25309
24740
26041
26301
25625
26505
25143
25401
25271
26525
25425
24740
25635
25177
25177

26041

26508
26452
26332
25801

25625
26385
25304
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Rose
Ross
Ross
Ross
Rowe

Roy

Royce
Runyan
Rutherford
Ruza

Ryan
Sabol
Sager
Sahadevan
Sallee
Sammons
Sampson
Sanders
Sanders
Sandifer
Sands
Sansom
Sansom
Sansom
Sanson
Santos
Sapp
Sargent
Sauls
Saunders
Saunders
Saunders
Saunders
Savilla
Sayre
Sayre
Scarberry
Scarberry
Schilling
Schmuck
Schramm
Schunk
Scipio
Scipio
Scoville
Scurtock
Sereg
Sergent
Sesto
Settle
Sewell
Sexton
Shackelford
Shafer
Shafer
Shaffer
Shambilin
Shamblin
Shamblin
Shamblin
Shartz
Shaw
Shawl
Shepherd

Tammy
Barbara
Melanie
Patricia
Alicia
Jamie
Patricia
Debra
Kelly
David
Tamie
Martha
Elizabeth
Victoria
Kelli
Kimberly
Deborah
Kandas
Lisa
Denise
Deborah
Jennifer
Morena
Susan
Linda
Donna
Robin
Duana
Paul
Colieen
Darrell
Timothy
Russell
Catherine
Sandra
Amy
Elizabeth
Sherry
Stacy
James
Natalie
Cathryn
Andrew
Heather
Jill
Angela
Patricia
Naomi
Kimberly
Amy
Dawn
Veneva
Ronald
Douglas
Katherine
Richard
Bonnie
Kimalisa
Nita
Nola
William
Debra
Millie
Rodney

DVOMCrCTRMCDZIACWOVOPCXZAMPOCCEC3

ZMZZIrPPrETIDCOTO

MErM>>X0P>OMCCMZ 0D

465 Rustic Hill Drive
Route 5, Box 613
Route 2, Box 233-B
Route 1, Box 3
P.O. Box 282

39 Mary Lane Estates
198 Mayfield Road
4529 Spring Hill Avenue
P. O. Box 350

1005 Grandview Road
123 Moorefield Place
HC 68, Box 104

39-B Paynes Ford Road
200 Granville Avenue

Rt 3 Box 210 Homewood Road

P. O. Box 116

903 Highland Avenue
Rt 2, Box 2491

96 Solar Drive

P.O. Box 151

4916 Bull Creek Road
631 Sixth Street

5428 McComas Road
Rt 1, Box 1227

120 Kanawha Avenue S
918-A W. Main Street
119 Warren Road

P. O. Box 996

400 Harpold Avenue
28 Rosemont Court
221 Mills Branch

15 Snap Creek Road
P.O. Box 83

124 Brentwood Road
4527 Brown Street
140 Alpine Street

RR 1, Box 76A

3304 Virginia Avenue
1246 Strawberry Road
RR 5, Box 840

#1 Park Place

R. D. #4, Box 176-C
139 Geronimo Drive
139 Geronimo Drive
Rt. 2, Box 139-A

P.O. Box 290

933 Stewart Street
1594 Alexandria Place
Rd 2, Box 244 Boyd Road
Rt 1, Box 314

302 Bluestone Road
Route 3, Box 261 A-4
Route 9, Box 100

P.O. Box 400

55 Gabe Road

Route 2, Box 34-B
5203 Cross Drive
21-A Laurel Fork Road
Rt 1, Box 209

806 Grandview Drive
Rt 3, Box 148-F

2129 Washington Street
121 Parkway Street
2000 Maplewood Drive

Princeton
Clarksburg
Fairmont
Flemington
Raysal
Barboursville
Morgantown
So. Charleston
Barrackville
Glen Dale
Scott Depot
Kegley
Kearneysville
Beckley
Parkersburg
Chauncey
Princeton
Wayne
Morgantown
Anawalt
parkersburg
New Martinsville
Sait Rock
Wayne

Nitro

Grafton
Fairmont
Miiton
Ravenswood
Huntington
Monaville
Logan
Chapmanville
Nitro

So. Charleston
Mineral Wells
Leroy
Hurricane

St. Albans
Grafton
Williamstown
Wheeling

St. Albans
St. Albans
Harrisville
Bancroft
Morgantown
Charleston
Colliers

Sod

Beckley
Princeton
Fairmont
Kingwood
Clendenin
Sinks Grove
Charleston
Clendenin
Charleston
Dunbar
Bridgeport
Bluefield
Beckley
Martinsburg

33333332

WV
Wwv
WV
wv
wv
wv

wv
wv
Wv
Wv
Wv

WV
WV
Wwv
WV
wv
WV
wv
wv
wv
Wv
WV
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
WV
WV
wWv
A%
wv
WV
WV
WV
wv
A%
WV
Y
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
A%
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV

24740
26301
26554
26347
24879

25504

26508
25309
26559
26038
25560
24731
25430
25801
26101
25612
24740
25570
26508
24808
26101
26155
25559
25570
25143
26354
26554
25541
26164
25705
25636
25601
25508
25143
25309
26150
25252
25526
25177
26354
26187
26003
25177
25199
26362
25011
26003
25314
26035
25564
25801

24740
26554
26537
25045
24976
26313
25045
25312
25064
26330
24701

25801

25401
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eppard
Sherman
Shinn
Shieser
Shoemaker
Sholes
Shortridge
Shreves
Shumate
Shumate
Sifford
Simonette
Simons
Simpson
Sims
Singleton
Sipe
Sisler
Sites
Skidmore
Skidmore
Skinner
Slack
Slayton
Slider
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smurda
Snead
Snider
Snider
Snively
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Somerville
Southern
Sowards
Spainhour
Spears
Spears
Speece
Spence
Spencer
Spotts
Spry
Spurlock
St. Onge

Lottie
Barbara
Wilma
Samantha
Carole
Ulla
Pamela
Brenda
Julie
Lea
Donna
Deanna
Amy
Brenda
Janet
Crystal
Reene'
Kristen
Carolyn
Brenda
James
Jill
Kimberly
Donald
Janet
Amber
Beverly
Deborah
Don
Garrel
Patricia
Phyllis
Sarah
Sherry
Steven
Tammi
Teresa
Toshla
Tracy
Victoria
Walter
Kristine
Sheryl
Heather
Jamie
Marsha
Donna
Janice
Janice
Michelle
Polly
Joyce
Jane
Audra
Lucinda
Jeanna
Karrie
Martha
JoEllen
Terry
April
Lisha
Tammi
Rosemary
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Route 1, Box 295

Rt. 5, Box 511

Route 6, Box 94

1170 Old Crow Road
RR #1, Box 91-AA

P. O. Box 1295

P. 0. Box 124

RD #4, Box 297

P. 0. Box 175
P.O.Box 77

5239 Mays Branch Road
77 Wildwood Drive

RT 4 Box 444

Route 3, Box 126

86 Gladewood Lane
P.O. Box 383

16 Wolfe Drive

116 Dempsey Street
1478 Edwards Street
120 5th Street

Route 2, Box 313-B
1202 S. Bridge Street
4009 Kanawha Turnpike
412 Carriage Way

312 Church Street
P.0.Box 93

901 Harrison Street
1875 Coral Drive

415 Parkersburg Road
118 Clark

5844 East Pea Ridge Road
P.O. Box 264

330 Central Avenue
1100 Fennimore Street
5611-C Midland Drive
Rt 2, Box 298

707 Westmoreland Road
RR 1, Box 307

403 Fair Street

Route 2, Box 728-A
401 Old Scarbro Road Apt 1
3699 Pennsylvania Avenue
1060 Hemlock Lane
P.O. Box 55

P. 0. Box 131

RT 3, Box 213A

Rt 3, Box 260 D-3
Route 2, Box 262-F
111 Mary Street

1413 5th Street

Route 3, Box 113-B

Rt. #1, Box 103-A

P. 0. Box 11

1810 Arlington Bivd.
2615 Fairview Avenue
Route 1, Box 128-8
P.O. Box 572

Route 1, Box 414

18 Hillendale Drive

247 Ocala Street

HC 72, Box 169

5400 Big Tyler Road
214 Carrington Court
364 1/2 Patteson Drive

Palestine
Hedgesville
Charleston
Beaver
Burlington
Clendenin
Newtown
Moundsville
Bolt
Worthington
Lavalette
Parkersburg
Clarksburg
Fairmont
Hurricane
Madison
Huntington
Fayetteville
Huntington
Huntington
Philippi
New Martinsville
So. Charleston
Hurricane
Poden City
Jane Lew
Milton
Charleston
Spencer
Fayetteville
Huntington
Grantsville
So. Charleston
Fairmont
Charleston
Washington
Charleston
Glenwood
Middlebourne
Milton

Oak Hill
Weirton
Princeton
Farmington
Fairview
Bridgeport
Weston
Bunker Hill
Poca
Moundsville
Clarksburg
Elizabeth
Union
Huntington
Parkersburg
Milton
Whitman
Chester
Huntington
Clarksburg
Keyser
Cross Lanes
Huntington
Morgantown

Wwv
WV
WV
wv
WV
wv
WV
WV
wv
WV
WV
wv
Wwv
AAY
Wwv
WV
Wv
wv
wv
wWv
WV
Wwv
WV
'A%
WV
WV
Wwv
Wv
Wwv
wv
Wwv
wv
WV
Wv
Wwv
WV
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wy
Wv
Wv
WV
WV
WV
A'AY
Wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wv
wv
wv
Wv
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wv

26160
25427
25311

25813
26710
25045
25686
26041

25817
26591
25535
26101
26301
26554
25526
25130
25705
25840
25701
25705
26418
26155
25309
25526
26159
26378
25541
25312
25276
25840
25705
26147
25303
26554
25306
26181
25302
25520
26149
25541
25901
26062
24740
26571
26570
26330
26452
25413
25159
26041

26301

26143
24983
25705
26101

25541

25652
26034
25705
26301

26726
25313
25701

26505
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Stallman
Stalnaker
Stalnaker
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Starcher
Starcher
Staub
Steele
Steele
Steele
Steen
Stenger
Stennett
Stephens
Stephens
Sterling
Sternart
Stevens
Stevens
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stickley
Still
Stiltner
Stombock
Stone
Stone
Stoneking
Stoner
Stouffer
Stout
Straight
Straight
Strait
Strattis
Stratton
Straughn
Straut
Street
Stribling
Strum
Stump
Sullivan
Sult
Summers
Surbaugh
Swann, Jr.
Sweeney
Swiger
Swiger
Swiger-Dean
Sylvester
Szczerbinski
Szilagyi
Talbert
Talkington
Talley
Tassen
Taylor
Taylor

Jamie
Earl
James
Anna
Lawrence
Wendy
Melissa
Victoria
Judith
Leslie
Roberta
Veronica
Tracy
David
Rose
Amy
Tamara
Stephen
Marcia
Vikki
William
Courtney
Janie
Kimberly
Mary
Brenda
Carrie
Michele
Jacqueline
Sara
Vicky
Mandy
Debra
Lewis
James
Heather
Linda
Keli
Deborah
Christopher
Susan
Karen
Tammy
Nettie
Susan
Carolyn
Angela
Joseph
Caroline
Ronnie
William
Alicia
Heather
Scott
Lydia
Judy
Rebecca
Paula
Joyce
Jason
Shirlene
Beverly
Alyce
Angela

VO
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110 Circle Drive

1732 South Davis Avenue
601 Bearhunter Estate
260 McBerry Street
1813 Dogwood Drive
1813 Dogwood Drive
#20 Mountain View Drive
225 Kenna Drive

147 N. 21st Street
320 Olympic Heights
Rt 3, Box 336-B

HC 78, Box 57-A
2114 Brooke Street
157 E. Hillview Drive
280 Old Bluefield Road
Route 2, Box 206

HC 69, Box 22

108 Calvin Street

226 Wirt Street

P. 0. Box 127

Route 3, Box 140
Route 3, Box 303
Route 1, Box 145-Y
5218 Ohio Street

477 G. C. & P. Road
Route 1, Box 18-B
108 N. 2nd Street
3159 Sycamore Road
2651 River Bend Drive
1017 Smithfield Street
P. O. Box 459

RR 2, Box 894

209 10th Avenue

P.O. Box 276

P. O. Box 286

Rt#1, Box 96

1262 Rivershore Drive
Route 1, Box 190-E
323 Dearing Drive

P. O. Box 753

P.O. Box 3168

2 Pheasant Ridge

33 Rolling Hills

1013 Woodmont Drive
R. D. #1, Box 742-B
6862 Wildcat Road
215 99th Street

824 College Avenue
Route 3, Box 143-CC
320 22nd Street

104 Spring Street

992 Highland Drive

57 Ferguson Street

7 Park Drive

1048 Matthew Street
131 Filbert Street

217 Sharon Drive
1184 Des Moines Avenue
710 Beech Avenue
Fox Ridge Apts. D-2
Rt 1, Box 424

6352 Roberto Drive
1808 Sugar Creek Drive
P.O. Box 434

Bridgeport
Elkins

Elkins
Beckley
Fairmont
Fairmont
Mineral Wells
So Charleston
Wheeling
Wellsburg
Fairmont
Pipestem
Culloden
Morgantown
Princeton
Cottageville
Yawkey
Fairmont
Weirton
Rock View
Elkins
Fairmont
Jane Lew
So Charleston
Wheeling
Summersville
Paden City
Culloden
Ona
Parkersburg
Beaver
Bridgeport
Huntington
Hedgesville
Mt. Lookout
St Marys
Fairmont
Shinnston
Mt. Hope
Logan
Wheeling
Bridgeport
Princeton

So. Charleston

Chester
Barboursville
Marmet
Bluefield
Morgantown
Oak Hill

White Sulphur Springs

Huntington
Shinnston
Fairmont
Shinnston
Clarksburg
Weirton
Morgantown
Charleston
Princeton
Mt Clare
Huntington
Charleston
Mt. Carbon

A
'A%
WV
wv
WV
wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
A
WV
Wv
wv
WV
wv
A
Wv
WV
A'AY
WV
Wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
wv
wv
wv
WV
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
Wwv
Wv
wv
Wwv
wv
WV
wyv
wv
WV
Wv
WV
WV
WV
Wv
Wv
wWv

26330
26241

26241

25801

26554
26554
26150
25309
26003
26070
26554
25979
25510
26508
24740
25239
25573
26554
26062
24880
26241
26554
26378
25309
26003
26651
26159
25510
25545
26101
25813
26330
25701
256427
26678
26170
26554
26431
25880
25601
26003
26330
24740
25309
26034
25504
25315
24701

26505
25901

24986
25705
26431

26554
26431

26301

26062
26505
25302
24740
26408
25705
25312
25139




Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Tenney
Terrell
Testement
Testerman
Teubert
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomason
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thornton
Thorpe
Tighe
Tingler
Tokash
Tokash
Tolbert
Toler
Toler

Toler
Tomblin
Toney
Tonkin
Trenton
Trexler
Trout
Troutman
Trupo
Tuckwiller
Tuitt
Turley
Turley
Turnbull
Turner
Turner
Tygrett
Underwood
Unik
Upton
Valero

Aynessa
Brian
Linda
Paula
Rebecca
Richard
Sherry
Tammy
Tammy
Teresa
Holly
Lorrie
Faith
Jeffery
Joan
Abby
Anthony
Barbara
Cynthia
Lesley
Malissa
Michael
Steven
Teresa
Richard
Brenda
Cheryl
Connie
Danny
Janeen
Lorene
Marsha
Ralph
Sandra
Carol
Debra
Patricia
Dawn
Donna
Joseph
Melinda
Denna
Michelle
Renea
Larry
Mark
Brenda
Vickie
Steven
Terri
Kelly
Rosemary
Shelly
Vickie
Agatha
Stacey
John
Shirley
Tammy
Gwendolyn
Karla
Angela
Christina
Bill
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386 Blue Lick Road
Route |, Box 353

5012 Eimhaven

112 Phyllis Drive

Rt 4, Box 450

1307 11th Street

106 Sydney Street

52 Valley Drive

4601 Country Club Bivd.
Rt 2, Box 246-C

HC 31, Box 159

240 Morris Drive

P.O. Box 1152

P. O. Box 850

202 Montvue Drive

35 Warwick Road

P.O. Box 1161

305 West Wiseman Avenue
5214 Pioneer Drive
1310 1/2 I5th Street
112 Stoneybrooke Road
114 Mountaineer Village
Route 1, Box 510

Rt 1, Box 60

Route 2, Box 144-A
127 Scott Acres

RT. 2 Box 450 A

Rt 5, Box 383

HC 76, Box 63

115 Walter Street

RR #2, Box 442

Rt 1, Box 165-A

307 Randolph Drive
5258 Mays Branch Road
P. 0. Box 327

Rt 2, Box 217-5

54 Brentwood Avenue
p.O. Box 1037

545 Titus Street

274 Fernwood Drive
224 Banco Road

HC 71, Box 860

HCR 80, Box 25

P. O. Box 561

Route 1, Box 297

P.O. Box 384

560 Center Avenue

HC 30, Box 180

P. 0. Box 578
P.0O.Box73

1503 5th Street

157 Village Drive

5035 Dolores Drive
3713 Washington Avenue
7 Evergreen Lane

325 Belvue Drive

P.O. Box 112

P. O. Box 111

1111 Valley View Avenue #31
5 Foxboro Drive

901 Woodside Drive
1002 Mt. Vernon Road
3110 EIm Street

130 Shangri La Lane

Winfield
Point Pleasant
Cross Lanes
Charleston
Weston
Vienna
Beckley
Apple Grove
So. Charleston
Delbarton
Buckhannan
Montgomery
Coal City
Gilbert
Lewisburg
Point Pleasant
Princeton
Fayetteville
Cross Lanes
Huntington
Clarksburg
Morgantown
Mt. Clare
Salt Rock
Roanoke
Scott Depot
Salt Rock
Bluefield
Jumping Branch
Beckley
Coliiers
Terra Alta
Daniels
Lavalette
Poca
Buckhannon
Wheeling
Crab Orchard
Weirton
Weirton
Chapmanville
Wharncliffe
Cyclone
Hanover
Glenwood
Mabscott
Weston
Maysville
Wardensville
Chattaroy
Vienna
Bridgeport
Cross Lanes
Charleston
Barboursville
Hurricane
Mason
Ronceverte
Morgantown
Barboursville
St. Albans
Hurricane
Shrewsbury
Wellsburg

Wwv
Wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
WV
wv
Wwv
wv
WV
wv
wv
Wy
Wwv
wv
wv
Wv
wv
Wv
Wwv
wv
Wwv
Wwv
Wwv
Wwv
A
Wv
Wwv
wv
WV
WV
AAY
wv
Wwv
WV
wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wwv
Wv
WV
Wwv
A'AY
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV

25213
25550
25313
256302
26452
26105
25801
25502
25308
25670
26201
25136
25823
25621
24801
25550
24740
25840
25313
25701
26301
26508
26408
25559
26423
25560
25559
24701
25069
25801
26035
26764
25832
25535
25159
26201
26003
25827
26062
26062
25508
25651
24827
24839
25520
25871
26452
26833
26851
25667
26105
26330
25313
25304
25504
25526
25260
24970
26505
25504
25177
25536
25015
26070
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Van Liew, llI
Vance
Vance
Vance
Vance
Vandale
Vanhuss
VanKirk
Vanorsdale
Vanscoy
Vaughn
Vavrock
Velasquez
Veltri
Vick
Vickers
Vickers
Villers
Wagner
Wakham
Walker
Walker
Wall
Wallace
Wallace
Walls
Ward
Ward
Ware
Warner
Washington
Watkins
Watson
Watson
Wayne
Wayne
Weaver
Wedge
Weiford
Weikle
Weir
Welch
Wellman
Wells
Wells
Welshans
Weilty
West
West
Whalen
Wheeler
Wheeler
Whipkey
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White, 1lI
White, IlI
Whiteman

William
Harvey
Misty
Pamela
Sarah
Kathy
Kimberly
Jessica
Mary
Peggy
Beverly
Linda
Louis
Tina
Jennifer
Janet
Teresa
Virginia
Lorie
Tonya
Linda
Pamela
Phyllis
Pauletta
Tamra
Lora
Mitzie
Veronica
Katrina
Jennifer
Eileen
Shannon
Libby
Sara
Nancy
Stephanie
Shari
Sonya
Melissa
David
Melissa
Donna
Jerry
Sandra
Jamie
Anna
Patricia
Robert
Rosemary
Corinne
Anne
Sharon
Angela
Amber
Cynthia
Ernest
Janet
Keree
M. Charleen
Montey
Paulette
Siegel
William
Jill
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Route 5, Box 25
Route 1, Box 144-A
P.O.Box 77

139 Cedar Way

Rt 9, Box 290

819 Willow Drive

R. R. #1, Box 472
269 Clemson Circle
Rt 2, Box 3865

P. 0. Box 5155

906 Marrtown Road
16 - Ninth Street
P.O. Box 1106
Route 1, Box 29-A
26 Hawk Court

516 9th Street

Rt 2, Box 417

P. O. Box 106

R. D. #2, Box 282-E
Box 803

1408 Frankliin Street
5010 Killarney Street
P.O. Box 235

Rt 2, Box 147-A
809 Grandview Drive
Rt 6, Box 558-H
HCR 70, Box 626

5411 Left Fork of Lynn Creek

1559 Willoughby Drive
RR 2, Box 171

114 Plumley Avenue
130 Titlow Avenue

34 Riverview Estates
1356 Locust Avenue
HC 77, Box 56

528 Rose Street
Route 2, Box 283
2110 Stratford Road
1105 20th Street
P.O. Box 896

18 Tenth Street

Box 279

P. O. Box 551

Route 3, Box 235
3007 Cedar Lane

RD #1, Box 64-C

229 Liberty Avenue
25 Murray Street

860 Highland Dam Road
424 Oakdale Avenue
200 Alethea Street
174 Timberlake Circle
Route 2, Box 258-G
P.O. Box 486

29 Morris Creek Road
101 Morris Street

P. O. Box 355

P. 0. Box 151

Route 3, Box 463
194 Maxwell Lane

5096 W. Washington Street

P.O. Box 194
424 W, John Street
Rt 2, Box 485

Hedgesville
Chapmanville
Clearfork
Scott Depot
Fairmont

So. Charleston

East Lynn
Princeton

Berkeley Springs

Vienna
Parkersburg
McMechen
Crab Orchard
Bridgeport
Wheeling
Moundsville
Milton
Elizabeth
Colliers
Gilbert
Bluefield
Cross Lanes
Lerona

Ona
Dunbar
Clarksburg
Lenore
Lavalette
Parkersburg
St. George
Beckley
Oak Hill

St. Mary's
Fairmont
Cowen
Morgantown
Weston

So Charleston
Vienna
Alderson
McMechen
Mabscott
Wayne
Bridgeport
Barboursville
Colliers
Clarksburg
Fairmont
West Milford
Bridgeport
Charleston
Scott Depot
Charleston
Riversville
Clendenin
Charleston
Peach Creek
Pecks Mill
Elkins
Spanishburg
Cross Lanes
Hewett
Martinsurg
Ridgeley

Wv
wv
Wv
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wv
WV
WV
WV
Wwv

wWv
Wwv
Wwv
WV
Wwv
wv
WV
Wwv
wWv
WV
wv
Wv
WV
WV
Wv
Wwv
WV
Wv
Wy
WV
WV
Wv
Wwv
Wv
'AY
WV
Wv
Wy
Wwv
wv
WV
Wwv
'A%
wv
Wv
wv
Wv
WV
AY
Wv
Wy
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
WV
WV
Wv
Wy
wWv

25427
25508
24822
25560
26554
25309
25512
24740
25411
26105
26101
26040
25827
26330
26003
26041
25541
26143
26035
25621
24701
25313
25971
25545
25064
26301
25676
25535
26101
26287
25801
25901
26170
26554
26206
26501
26452
25303
26105
24910
26040
25871
25570
26330
25504
26035
26301
26554
26451

26330
25302
25560
25314
26588
25045
25301

25639
25547
26241

25922
25313
25108
25401

26753
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Whitman
Wibberg
Wiezbiski
Wigal
Wilcox
Wilcox
Wiley
Wiley
Willey
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williamson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilt
Wimmer
Winans
Winans
Winfree
Winters
Withee
Withrow
Witters
Wix
Wohlford
Wolford
Wonsetler
Wood
Wood
Woolley
Workman
Workman
Workman
Workman, Jr.
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wyckoff
Wyckoff
Yahn
Yahya
Yates
Yoho
Yoho
Young
Zavatsky
Zornes

Jeanne
Lisa
Nancy
Angela
Jason
Mark
Holly
Vinson
Bonnie
Angela
Barbara
Beverly
Courtney
James

Keri
Kimberly
Laura
Linda

Lorie
Vickie
Zabrina
Sonja
Bruce
Carol
Charles
James
Melissa
Leah
Carolina
Robin
Leann
Linda

Tina
Wendey
Kent

Laura

Carl

Linda
Brenda
Judith
Sandra
Jeffrey

D Dawn
Daril
Elizabeth
Charles
April

Carla
Jeffrey
Dennis
Nora
Judith
Mildred
Tereasa
Charles
Donna
Christopher
Judith
Greg

OrOAMPOXRCPECXROOU0ZE ZrACAME"CFIP>PXDCPP0TVOSO0OrP>PEPICIMEPICRCOZIDET T

P.O. Box 1742
5222 Lee Lane

14 America Avenue
2794 Valley Mills Road
405 Manor Drive

1310 Lyndale Drive
107 Springdale Avenue
342 Big Ugly Road North
3517 Zeta Street

Rt 2 Box 2228-A

22 Beachview Drive
P.O. Box 1355

406 Adair Street
P.O.Box 158

Route 1, Box 141

806 Ann Street

126 #4 Hedrick Road
Route 8, Box 345-A

Rt 8, Box 345-A

2617 Dunbar Avenue
2 Thomas Drive

P.O. Box 199

2307 Curtis Avenue
HC 77, Box 144-BB
#14 Wilson Lane

2520 Larwood Drive
117 Miller Road

Route 4, Box 497

Rt 3, Box 235-A

5421 Hillbrook Drive
5002 EImhaven Circle
R.D. #1, Box 126A

911 16th Street

252 Deck Street

5507 Ampere Drive
Box 141

23 White Oak Valley

2 Oakmont Drive

2002 Douglas Drive
707 2nd Street

Rt 2, Box 240

1126 Wilkie Drive

517 Quiet Oak Street
Route 1, Box 102-A
HC 64, Box 116

Rt 4, Box 674

4765 Riverside Drive
Route 1, Box 551
693-B Fairhaven Drive
910 Old Shepherdstown Road
P.O.Box 111

123 Euclid Avenue

P. 0. Box 376

2380 Derricks Creek Road
131 Golf Drive

R. D. #2, Box 190-B

R. R. #3, Box 245-E

80 Leatherwood Lane
118 Washington Avenue

Shepherdstown

Cross Lanes
Wheeling
Parkersburg
Beckley
Charleston
Wheeling
Harts
Weirton
Wayne

St. Albans
Oak Hill
Terra Alta
Pratt

Point Pleasant

Parkersburg
Scott Depot
Fairmont
Fairmont
Dunbar
Charles Town
Verdunville
St. Albans
Ballard
Elkview
Charleston
Kingwood
Bluefield
Elizabeth
Cross Lanes
Charleston
Valley Grove
Vienna
Mount Hope
Cross Lanes
Glen White
Princeton
St. Albans
Martinsburg
Moundsville
Hedgesville
Charleston
Beaver
Marlinton
Hillsboro
Princeton
Lavalette
Milton
Charleston
Martinsburg
Reynoldsville
Wheeling
Cool Ridge
Sissonville
Fairmont
Moundsville
Princeton
Wheeling
Madison

WV
Wv
WV
wv
WV

WV
Wwv
WV
'A%
WV
WV
WV
wv
Wwv
wWv
Wwv
WV
WV
Wwv
Wwv
WV
Wv
A
Wv
Wv
WV
wyv
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
Wv
wWv
wv
WV
WV
WV
WV

WV
wWv
wyv
A
A
WV
wWv
wWv
Wv
Wv
WV
WV
WwWv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wwv
Wv

25443
25313
26003
26101

25801

25314
26003
25524
26062
25570
25177
25901
26764
25162
25550
26101
25560
26554
26554
25064
25414
25649
25177
24918
25071
25302
26537
24701
26143
25313
25313
26060
26105
25880
25313
25849
24740
25177
25401
26041
25427
25314
25813
24954
249046
24740
25535
25541

25306
25401

26422
26003
25825
25320
26554
26041

24740
26003
25130
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VII. SUMMARY OF COMPLAINTS/INVESTIGATIONS




VIL SUMMARY OF COMPLAINTS/INVESTIGATIONS

.1

1. CASE 2-99: PHYSICIAN USING UNLICENSED PERSON TO OPERATE
BONE DENSITOMETRY UNIT.

A. Investigated by Disciplinary Review Committee
B. Physician will operate unit in the future.
C. Case Dismissed.

|

|

2. CASE 3:99: RECEIVED COMPLAINT THAT PHYSICIAN WAS USING ;
UNLICENSED PERSON TO OPERATE BONE DENSITOMETRY.

A. Investigation revealed that physician did not own a bone densitometry
unit.

B. Case Dismissed.

3. CASE #5-99: PHYSICIAN USING UNLICENSED PERSON (A LABORATORY
TECHNICIAN) TO OPERATE BONE DENSITOMETRY UNIT.

A. Upon investigation and correspondence it was determined that the
physician was not aware of our law regarding that licensed radiologic
technologists only can apply x-rays. The physician will operate the
unit himself.

B. Case Dismissed.

4. CASE #6-99: LICENSED RADIOLOGIC TECENOLOGIST COMMITTED
"FELONIES.

A. Board decided to revoke his license whenever he applies for license
renewal. Court records were obtained by our attorney. The licensee
is in prison at this time.

B. Case Pending.




VIII. LISTING OF WEST VIRGINIA SCHOOLS OF
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
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West Virginia Radiologic Technology

Board of Examiners
P. O. Box 638
1715 Flat Top road
Cool Ridge, WV 25825
Telephone: (787)4398 Fax: (787)3030

WV ACCREDITED SCHOOLS OF RADIOLOGIC
' TECHNOLOGY

Bluefied State College (304)325-7101
210 Rock Street

Bluefield, WV 24701

Program Director: Melissa O. Haye

Camden-Clark Memorial Hospital (304)425-2111
800 Garfield Avenue ‘
Parkersburg, WV 26101

Program Director: Teresa J. Woollard

Ohio Valley Medical Center (304)234-8421
2000 Eoff Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Program Director: Catherine M. Ball

Southern WV Community & Technical College (304)792-7098
P. O. Box 2900 Ext. 261
Mount Gay, WV 25637

Program Director: Mary M. Holder

St. Mary’s Hospital (304)526-1140
2900 First Avenue

Huntington, WV 25701

Program Director: Mark E. Adkins

United Hospital Center (304)624-2250
#3 Hospital Plaza

Clarksburg, WV 25301

Program Director: Aimee J. Phillips

University of Charleston (304)357-4800
2300 MacCorkle Avenue, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Program Director: David Goddin

Wheeling Hospital : (304)243-3000
Medical Park

Wheeling, WV 26003

Program Director: Misty D. Kahl

WVU Hospitals, Inc. (304)293-2207
Medical Center Drive

Morgantown, WV 26505

Program Director: Gary W, Shaver




IX. SCHOOL INSPECTIONS FY 1998-99
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IX: SCHOOL INSPECTIONS

THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS WERE MADE OF RADIOGRAPHY PROGRAMSIN
WEST VIRGINIA FOR FY 1998-99. THESE SCHOOLS WERE INSPECTED BY THE
WEST VIRGINIA RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE JOINT REVIEW COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION IN
RADIOLOGIC IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE JOINT REVIEW COMMITTEE ON
EDUCATION IN RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY, A NATIONAL ACCREDITING
ORGANIZATION. THE MAXIMUM APPROVAL STATUS IS EIGHT YEARS.

SCHOOL SITE VISIT WYV INSPECTORS APPRQVED STATUS
UNITED HOSPITAL

CENTER 10/26,27/98 MARK WILCOX EIGHT YEARS

ST. MARY’S Accreditation extended

HOSPITAL based on progress report FIVE YEARS
CAMDEN-CLARK GRADY BOWYER

MEMORIAL HOSP. 01/18,19/99 ALICE S. BELMONT EIGHT YEARS
e .

aw




X. TEMPORARY PERMITS ISSUED FY 1998-99

A. SCHOOL
B. NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

N\y(%




X. TEMPORARY PERMITS ISSUED FY 1998-99

87

SCHOOL TEMPORARY PEMITS ISSUED

BLUEFIELD STATE COLLEGE

CAMDEN CLARK- MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
OHIO VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
SOUTHERN WV COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ST. MARY’S HOSPITAL

UNITED HOSPITAL CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON
WHEELING HOSPITAL

WVU HOSPITALS, INC.

OUT OF STATE

16
4
4

10

13

13
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